Index Descriptions of the products described in this book are listed in alphabetic order.

T



Description Index Vs

O : Figure, []:Alphabet

Description ‘ Page ‘ Category Description Page Category
. 4FESM  OO0O-0O00-00 L13 Solid End Mill
N umeric 4FESW  OO0O-O000-0O0 L14 Solid End Mill (for Automatic Lathe)
16E"L AOO J12, J14 Insert (Threading) 4PGRM  OOO-000-O0-RO00 |L17 Solid End Mill
16ERL AGOO J12, J14 Insert (Threading) 4YEBM  OO0O-O00-O0 L25 Solid End Mill
16E7L GOO J12, J14 Insert (Threading) 4YECM  O0O0O-0O00-O0-CO0O|L20 Solid End Mill
16E"L AOO-TF J12, J14 Insert (Threading) / TF series 4YEKM  OOO-O00-O0 L20 Solid End Mill
16E% AGOO-TF J12, J14 Insert (Threading) / TF series 4YERM  OOO-O00-0O0-ROOO|L20 Solid End Mill
16ERL GOO-TF J12, J14 Insert (Threading) / TF series 5DEKM  OO0O-O00-00 L21 Solid End Mill
16ERL OOBSPT J10 Insert (Threading) 5DERM  OO0O-O00-00-RO00 |L21 Solid End Mill
16ERL OOBSPT-TF J10 Insert (Threading) / TF series 6PDRS OOO-O00O-O0O L26 Solid End Mill
16ERL OOBSPT-TS J10 Insert (Threading) OHFSM ~ OO0O-O00-00 L28 Solid End Mill
16E7L OO(.O)NPT J10 Insert (Threading) OHFss  O00-000-00 L28 Solid End Mill
16ERL OOUN J8 Insert (Threading) ONFSM ~ OOO-O00-00 L31 Solid End Mill
16E7L OOUN-TF Js Insert (Threading) / TF series OPGSL  OOO-O00-O0 L16 Solid End Mill
16E% OOwW J8 Insert (Threading) OPGSM  OOO-O00-00 L16 Solid End Mill
16ERL OOW-TF J8 Insert (Threading) / TF series OPGSs  OOO-O00-00 L16 Solid End Mill
16E"L OOW-TS J8 Insert (Threading) ORDSL  OOO-O00-00 L22 Solid End Mill
16ERL OO0ISO J6 Insert (Threading) ORDSM  OO0O-O00-00 L22 Solid End Mill
16E"L OOO0ISO-M02 J6 Insert (Threading) ORFRS  O0O0O-O00-00-RO0O0O |L23 Solid End Mill
16E7L OOOISO-TF J6 Insert (Threading) / TF series ORFSM  OO0O-000-00 L23 Solid End Mill
16ERL OOOISO-TS J6 Insert (Threading) OuGsM  OOO-000-00 L29 Solid End Mill
16ERL OOOTR J14 Insert (Threading) QYFSM  OO0O-O00-00 L21 Solid End Mill
16EL 0000 J12, J14 Insert (Threading) 556C D23, P8 Spare Parts (Shim)
16E°/L OO00O-TS J12 Insert (Threading) A
22E%, NOO J12,J14 Insert (Threading)
22E%, OOUN J8 Insert (Threading) A63-WH- BLOO(O)-OO(0) N12 Blank Tool (HSK Tooling / Previous Description)
22E%, OO0IsO J6 Insert (Threading) A63-WH- COO-OO(0) N11 Toolholder (HSK Tooling / Previous Description)
22E"h OOOTR J14 Insert (Threading) AB3-WH- KGBA%.-16 N10 Grooving (HSK Tooling / Previous Description)
0617 O0000) J13, J15 Insert (Threading) A63-WH- KGBA%-22-O0O N10 Grooving (HSK Tooling / Previous Description)
08I O00O0) J13, J15 Insert (Threading) A63-WH-  KTNR-OO N10 Threading (HSK Tooling / Previous Description)
1M1% AOO J13, J15 Insert (Threading) A63-WH- NOO-OO(O) N11 Tooholder (HSK Tooling / Previous Description)
111°%L OOBSPT J1 Insert (Threading) A63-WH- PCLNF-DX12 N6 Toolholder (HSK Tooling / Previous Description)
1117 OOBSPT-TF J1 Insert (Threading) / TF series A63-WH- PCMNN-[]12 N6 Toolholder (HSK Tooling / Previous Description)
1117, OOBSPT-TS J1 Insert (Threading) AB3-WH- PDJN¥.-DX15 N6 Toolholder (HSK Tooling / Previous Description)
1M1% O0O0ISO J7 Insert (Threading) A63-WH- PDNNN-[]15 N7 Toolholder (HSK Tooling / Previous Description)
1117, OOOISO-TF J7 Insert (Threading) / TF series A63-WH- PTGN%.-DX16 N7 Toolholder (HSK Tooling / Previous Description)
1117 OO0000O J13,J15 Insert (Threading) A63-WH- PWLN%.-DX08 N8 Toolholder (HSK Tooling / Previous Description)
1617 AOCO J13,J15 Insert (Threading) AB3-WH-  S2525%.-105 N4 Toolholder (HSK Tooling / Previous Description)
161% AGOO J13, J15 Insert (Threading) AB3-WH- WTENN-[]16 N7 Toolholder (HSK Tooling / Previous Description)
161% GOO J13,J15 Insert (Threading) A63-WH-  WWMNN-[J08 N8 Tooholder (HSK Tooling / Previous Description)
1617 OOBSPT J1 Insert (Threading) AOQOL- PCLN%OO-OO F68 Boring Bars
1617 OOBSPT-TF J11 Insert (Threading) / TF series AOO[]- PDUNLOO-OO F69 Boring Bars
1617 OOBSPT-TS J1 Insert (Threading) AOOL- PTUNMLOO-OO F70 Boring Bars
1617, OO(O)NPT J11 Insert (Threading) AOO-  PWLN#OO-00O F71 Boring Bars
1617 OOUN J9 Insert (Threading) AOO[- SCLCYOO-0O0O F86 Boring Bars
1617 OOUN-TF J9 Insert (Threading) / TF series AOO[J- SCLCHOO-OOAE F27 Boring Bars (Dynamic Bar)
161 OOW J9 Insert (Threading) AOQL]- SCLCHOO-OOE F29, F85 Boring Bars
1617 OOW-TF J9 Insert (Threading) / TF series AOO[J-  SCLP.OO-OOAE F31 Boring Bars (Dynamic Bar)
1619 OOW-TS J9 Insert (Threading) AOQO)-  SCLPOO-OOE F33, F85 Boring Bars
1617 OO00ISO J7 Insert (Threading) AOOL[]- SDQCYOO-OOAE F36 Boring Bars (Dynamic Bar)
1619 OOOISO-TF J7 Insert (Threading) / TF series AOQL]- SDbUCHOO-OOAE F35 Boring Bars (Dynamic Bar)
16170 OOOISO-TS J7 Insert (Threading) AOOL]- SDZCFOO-OOAE F37 Boring Bars (Dynamic Bar)
1617 OOOTR J15 Insert (Threading) AOOL]- STLCHOO-OOAE F41 Boring Bars (Dynamic Bar)
1619 OOOO0) J13,J15 Insert (Threading) AOOL]-  STLPFLOO-OOAE F43 Boring Bars (Dynamic Bar)
1617 OOO0O(0)-TS J13 Insert (Threading) AOQL- STUPH.OO-OOE F46, F85 Boring Bars
2217 NOO J13, J15 Insert (Threading) AOO[ -  SVJIBROO-OOAE F51 Boring Bars (Dynamic Bar)
2217 OOUN J9 Insert (Threading) AOOL]- SVJCHOO-OOAE F51 Boring Bars (Dynamic Bar)
? 221 OO0ISO J7 Insert (Threading) AOO[]-  SVIPFLOO-OOAE F51 Boring Bars (Dynamic Bar)
g 2217 OOOTR J15 Insert (Threading) AOQOL]- SVPBY.OO-OOAE F51 Boring Bars (Dynamic Bar)
2FEKS  OOO-O00-00 L12 Solid End Mill AOO[]- SVPCHOO-OOAE F51 Boring Bars (Dynamic Bar)

é 2FEKM  OOO-O00-00 L12 Solid End Mill AOO[]- sSVUBOO-OOAE F53 Boring Bars (Dynamic Bar)

2 2FESL OO00-000-00 L11 Solid End Mill AOO[-  SVUCHOO-OOAE F53 Boring Bars (Dynamic Bar)

- 2FESM  OOO-O000-00 L10, L11 Solid End Mill AOQOL)- SVzBOO-OOAE F53 Boring Bars (Dynamic Bar)
2FESS OO00O-000-00 L10 Solid End Mill AOO[]- SvVzChOO-OOAE F53 Boring Bars (Dynamic Bar)
2FESW  OOO-O00-OO(A) L14 Solid End Mill (for Automatic Lathe) AOOL]- SWUBYLOO-OOAE F57 Boring Bars (Dynamic Bar)
2UEBS O00-000-00 L24 Solid End Mill AOO[]- SWUPYOO-OOE F86 Boring Bars
3AESL  OOO-O00-00 L32 Solid End Mill AOOL]-  SWUP%.OO-OOAE F57 Boring Bars (Dynamic Bar)
3AESM  OOO-O00-00 L32 Solid End Mill AABSR  OOOOL] (L)) -OOF  |E9, E40 Toolholder (Turning)
3FESW OOO-O00-O0(A) L14 Solid End Mill (for Automatic Lathe) AABWR  OOOOL[] () -OOF E10, E11, E40 | Toolholder (Turning)
3NESM  OOO-O00-00 L30 Solid End Mill ABS OOROOOO B82 Insert (Turning)
3NFSL  OOO-O00-0O0 L31 Solid End Mill ABS OOROOOOM B82 Insert (Turning)
3UEBS  OOO-O00-00 L24 Solid End Mill ABW OOROOOO B82 Insert (Turning)
3UFSM  OO0O-O00-00 L15 Solid End Mill ABW OOROOOOM B82 Insert (Turning)
3ZFKM  OOO-000-00 L18 Solid End Mill ACLC%. ~ OOOO[-OOF E40 Toolholder (Turning)
3ZFKS OOO0-O00-00 L18 Solid End Mill ACLCY%.  OOOOOCI-O0FF E20 Toolholder (Turning)
4FEKM  OOO-O00-00 L13 Solid End Mill ADOO[] F67 Boring Bars (AD Bar Adaptor)

T2




O : Figure, []:Alphabet

Description Page Category Description Page Category
ADJCH.  OOOOL-OOF E40 Toolholder (Turning) CB-T2212 E37, P16 Spare Parts (Chipbreaker)
ADJCH.  OOOOLI-OOFF E22 Toolholder (Turning) CB-T3220 E37, P16 Spare Parts (Chipbreaker)
ADNCR  OOOO-OOF E40 Toolholder (Turning) CCET OOOOOO(O)F-USF  |B48 Insert (Turning)
Spare Parts (Adjusting screw / CCET O0000O(0) MFY-USF  |B48 Insert (Turning)
AJ- Ox00(-0.0) K11, P2 :
Chamfering Attachment) CCET 00000O(O) M¥-FSF  |B47 Insert (Turning)
AJ-412 M28 Spare Parts (Adjusting screw) CCET 00000O() -FSF |BA4T Insert (Turning)
AP-1416 M126, M127 Spare Parts (Cam Pin) CCGT O00000O B46, B49 Insert (Turning)
AP-1820 M126, M127 |Spare Parts (Cam Pin) CCGT O0OO00OOOAH B46 Insert (Turning)
APKT  OOOOPDER-V M16 Insert (Milling) cceT  OOOOOOE-U B48, B49 Insert (Turning)
APMT _ OOOOOOE-NBO | M16 Insert (Milling) cCGT  OOOOOO(O)FY-U [B48,B49 |Insert (Tuming)
APMT  OOOOOOERNBOP _|M16 Insert (Milling) CCGT _ OOOOOOFN-Z B46,B49 |Insert (Turning)
APMT  OOOO(OO)PDERV _ [M16 Insert (Milling) CCGT 0000000 M 546 insert (Turming)
AVJBY.  OOOOL-OOF E40 Toolholder (Turning) CCGT OOOOOOM-CF B45 Insert (Turning)
AVIBY.  OOOOLIC-OOFF E28 Toolholder (Turning) CCGT O0O0OOOMP-CF B45 Insert (Turning)
AWBY.  OOOOL-O0OF E40 Toolholder (Turning) CCGT OOO0OOOMEM-U B48 Insert (Turning)
B CCGT OO0000O(0) MF B46 Insert (Turning)
CCGT OOOOOOMF-GF B45 Insert (Turning)
BCS O H23,P13  |Spare Parts (Clamp Set) cCGT _ OOOOOOMFP-GF _ [B45 Insert (Turning)
BDGT OOOOOOFR-JA M16 Insert (Milling) CCGT O000O0OOMF-GQ B45 Insert (Turning)
BOMT  OOOOOCER-JS M16 Insert (Milling) CCGT  OOOOOOMFP-GQ _ |B45 Insert (Turning)
BDMT OOOOOOER-JT M16, M17 Insert (MiIIing) CCGT OOOOOO(O) MF%.-U |B48 Insert (Turning)
BDMT OOOOOOER-NO M17 Insert (Milling) CCGT 00000O(Q) MY-F  |B4T Insert (Turning)
EDMI OOOOOOFR €27, M20 Insert (Milling) CCGT OO000OOM-A3 B46 Insert (Turning)
BGIAR  OO-O G60 Blade (Grooving) cCGT  0000OO()-F  |B47,B49 Insert (Turning)
BH3X6 F75, P2 Spare Parts (Screw) CCGT  OOOOOO¥-FS B47 Insert (Turning)
BH3X12 E;': PDz34’ D35, s pare Parts (Screw) CCGW 000000 B47,C18  |Insert (Turning)
BH6X10TR 628, G72, P2 |Spare Parts (Screw) ceew OOOOOONE c18 Insert (Turning)
BHOX25 G15, P2 2 Sp ‘e Parts (Screw) ccow  OOOOOOSE c18 Insert (Turning)
B o152 sp:rz P:nz (szrzw) CCLNY.  OOOO0-00 D22 Toolholder (Turning)
: 2 CCLN%.  OOOOL-O0A D32 Toolholder (Turning)
C CCLN%. ~ OOOOB-O0OA F75 Boring Bar / Previous Description
CCLN%, - GX D28 Toolholder (Turni
COOL- SCLC%OO-00 F28, F87 Boring Bars L OOQOOO oolholder (Turning)
- - CCMT OOO0O0O0O B46, B49, C18|Insert (Turning)
COO- SCLCAOO-O0A F27 Boring Bars (Dynamic Bar) -
- CCMT OO0O00OOGK B45, B49 Insert (Turning)
COO- SCLCAOO-OO-AS F84 Boring Bars (Assembly (AS)) -
- CCMT OOO000OHQ B45, B49 Insert (Turning)
CcOOL- SCLPY.OO-O0 F33, F87 Boring Bars -
- CCMT OO0000OMQ B46 Insert (Turning)
COOQO[-  sCLPOO-O0-O/O  |F33, F87 Boring Bars -
- CCMT OOOOOONE Cc18 Insert (Turning)
CcOOL[- sbuchOO-00 F38, F87 Boring Bars -
= - CCMT OOOOOOSE Cc18 Insert (Turning)
COQO- SILCHOO-O0O F40 Boring Bars oMW OOO000ME c10 | - - —
- - nsert (Turning) / Previous Description
CcOOL- sJzchOO-000 F40 Boring Bars oMW OOO000MET =T | - - —
- : = - nsert (Turning) / Previous Description
COQO- STLBYHOO-OOA F43 Boring Bars (Dynamic Bar) - - —
- - ccMw  OOOOOOSE Cc10 Insert (Tumning) / Previous Description
COO[J- STUBMLOO-0O0O F45, F87 Boring Bars - - —
- ccMw - OOOOOOSE-T Cc10 Insert (Turning) / Previous Description
COOL- STUPROO-OO F45, F87, F88 |Boring Bars -
- ccMwW  OOOO0O0SOOOOOSET |C10 Insert (Turning)
COO-  STUPOO-OO-O/O  |F45, F87, F88 |Boring Bars -
- ccMw  OOO0OOTOOOOOME |C10 Insert (Turning)
COOL)- STUPROO-OO-AS F84 Boring Bars (Assembly (AS)) -
- ccMw  OOTOOOTOOOOOME |C10 Insert (Turning)
COO-  STXBUHOO-O00 F48 Boring Bars '
COOLF STXPLOO-00 Fas e CCMW _ OOTOOOTOOOOOSE |c10 Insert (Turning)
- - ccMw - OOTOOOME Cc10 Insert (Turning) / Previous Description
cOOL- STZBFOO-O00 F48 Boring Bars oMW OOTOOOMET =i0 | - - —
= : - nsert (Turning) / Previous Description
CcOO- sSWUBLOO-OO F59, F88 Boring Bars - - —
- - - ccMw  OOTOOOSE Cc10 Insert (Turning) / Previous Description
COO- SWUBLOO-OOA F57 Boring Bars (Dynamic Bar) - - —
- ccMw - OOTOOOSE-T Cc10 Insert (Turning) / Previous Description
COOL- swuBOO-O0O-AS F84 Boring Bars (Assembly (AS)) -
- ccMw  OOTOOOSOOOOOMET |C10 Insert (Turning)
COOL)- sWUBY.OO-OO-O/O  |F59, F88 Boring Bars -
- cCCMW  OOTOOOSOOOOOSET|C10 Insert (Turning)
cOOL- SWUPLOO-OO F59, F88 Boring Bars -
COOL-_SWUP%.OO-00-O/0 _|F59, F88___|Boring Bars ceMw__ OOO00OTOOOOOSE |€10 Insert (Turning)
= M4£'; =7 Spare Parts (Clamp) CCRN%. ~ OOOO[J-OOA D32 Toolholder (Turning)
R 3s s Spare — (Clamp) CDHNY.  OOOO-0O0GX D29 Toolholder (Turning) T
v i Spare o~ (Clamp) CDIN.  OOOO-00 D23 Toolholder (Turning)
: 2 B CDINY.  OOOO-O0GX D29 Toolholder (Turning)
C43R M32 Spare Parts (Clamp) D22. D23, F73 P
C44R M32 Spare Parts (Clamp) CE-010 P13’ ’ ’| Spare Parts (Clamp Set) !
- R) 1
C90SD OOO0O-12%. M126, M127 |Spare Parts (Cartr!dge) CE-020 ggg gfgy D34, Spare Parts (Clamp Set) 15
C90SP  OOOO-10% M126, M127 |Spare Parts (Cartridge) ) <
C91R M44 Spare Parts (Clamp) CE-030 D27, P13 Spare Parts (Clamp Set) _g
D25, D27, D32,
92K '::54 TR Epateliansl(elamp) CE-030A D33, D34, D35, |Spare Parts (Clamp Set) £
CB-11 P16 |Spare Parts (Chipbreaker) D36, P13
CE-040 02540 2785] Spare Parts (Clamp Set)
CB-12 D26, F73, P16 |Spare Parts (Chipbreaker) P13 » »
CB-13 D26, F73, P16 |Spare Parts (Chipbreaker) CE-111 G19, P15 Spare Parts (Clamp)
CB-14 D23, P16 Spare Parts (Chipbreaker) CE-121 G19, P15 Spare Parts (Clamp)
CB-15 D23, P16 Spare Parts (Chipbreaker) CE-131 G19, P15 Spare Parts (Clamp)
CB-16 D22, D23, Spare Parts (Chipbreaker) CE-141 G19, P15 Spare Parts (Clamp)
F73, P16 CE-220 D22, D25, P13|Spare Parts (Clamp Set)
CB-17 D22, P16 Spare Parts (Chipbreaker) CE-320 F73, P13 Spare Parts (Clamp Set)
CB-51 D25, P16 Spare Parts (Chipbreaker) CE-360S F75, P13 Spare Parts (Clamp Set)
CB-S3220 E36, P16 Spare Parts (Chipbreaker) D28, D29, D30,
CB-84220 E36, P16 |Spare Parts (Chipbreaker) C=4E D31, F74, p13 | oPare Parts (Clamp Set)
CBSN%. ~ OOOO[-O0 D38 Toolholder (Turning) CE-430 D29, P13 Spare Parts (Clamp Set)
CBSN?.  OOOOB-12-A20 F63 Boring Bar (for Bearing Machining) CELN. ~ OOOOB-OO F73 Boring Bar / Previous Description

T3



Description Index Vs

O : Figure, []:Alphabet

Description Page Category Description Page Category
CELN%. ~ OOOO[-O0 D23 Toolholder (Turning) CNMG OO0000OMU B17 Insert (Turning)
CGA-3%. G21, P15 Spare Parts (Clamp) CNMG OOOOOOPH B16 Insert (Turning)
CGA-4%, G21, P15 Spare Parts (Clamp) CNMG O00000OPS B15 Insert (Turning)
CGA-5% G21, P15 Spare Parts (Clamp) CNMG OOO00OOPT B15 Insert (Turning)
CGBW. G15, P15 Spare Parts (Clamp) CNMG OOOOOOTK B17 Insert (Turning)
CGH-1% G20, G57, P15 |Spare Parts (Clamp) CNMG OOOOOOTN-V B15 Insert (Turning)
CGH-2% G20, G57, P15|Spare Parts (Clamp) CNMG OOO00OOWP B14, B19 Insert (Turning)
CGH-37. G20, P15 |Spare Parts (Clamp) CNMG  OO0000OWQ B14, B19 Insert (Turning)
CGIA-3R G60, P15 Spare Parts (Clamp) CNMG OOOOOOXP B16, B19 Insert (Turning)
CGIA-4R G60, P15 Spare Parts (Clamp) CNMG OOOOOOXP-T B16, B19 Insert (Turning)
CGIA-5R G60, P15 Spare Parts (Clamp) CNMG O0000OXQ B16, B19 Insert (Turning)
CH-20R M36, P15 Spare Parts (Clamp) CNMG OOOOOOXSs B16, B19 Insert (Turning)
CIN%L O000s-00 J17 Toolholder (Threading) CNMG ~ O0O0000Zs B17, B19 Insert (Turning)

N4, N5, N6, CNMM OO000OOM c17 Insert (Turning)
CL63-1 ﬂlb"ﬁa!‘ gmz Spare Parts (Coolant Pipe) CNMM OOOOOOM-NE c17 Insert (Turning)

P18 CNMM OOOOOOM-SE c17 Insert (Turning)

N4, N5, N11, . CNMM OOO0OOOPX B16 Insert (Turning)
cL100- P18 Spare Parts (Coolant Pipe) CNMN  OOO0000 B85, C9 Insert (Turning)
CNGA  OOOO0OCO B18, B85, C5 |Insert (Turning) CNMN _ O00000SO0000 |ce Insert (Turning)
CNGA  OOOOOOME C5 Insert (Turning) / Previous Description CNMN  OO0O000TOOO0O0 |B85 Insert (Turning)
CNGA OOOOOOME-T c5 Insert (Turning) / Previous Description CNMP O0000OTK B14, B19 Insert (Turning)
CNGA ~ OOOOOOMEW C5 Insert (Turning) / Previous Description CNMU  OOOO0OOE-GK B42 Insert (Turning)
CNGA OOOOOOSE Cc5 Insert (Turning) / Previous Description CP-2D D14, P15 Spare Parts (Clamp)
CNGA OOOOOOSE-T c5 Insert (Turning) / Previous Description D8. D10. D12
CNGA O0O00O0O0SOOOO0 |B85, €5 Insert (Turning) CP-3D D26, p15  |opare Parts (Clamp)
CNGA O00000SOOOOOME |C5 Insert (Turning) CP-5D D16, P15 Spare Parts (Clamp)
CNGA 0O00000SOOOOOMET |C5 Insert (Turning) CP-8TE M45, P15 Spare Parts (Clamp)
CNGA 000000SOOOOOMEW |C5 Insert (Turning) CP-8W M45, P15 Spare Parts (Clamp)
CNGA 0O00000SOOOOOSE |C5 Insert (Turning) CPGB OO00000O c10 Insert (Turning) / Previous Description
CNGA OO00000SOOOOOSET |C5 Insert (Turning) CPGB OOOOOOME Cc10 Insert (Turning) / Previous Description
CNGA OO00O0OOTOOOOO |B85, C5 Insert (Turning) CPGB OOOOOOME-T Cc10 Insert (Turning) / Previous Description
CNGA OO0O0O0OOTOOOOOME |C5 Insert (Turning) CPGB OOOOOOSE c10 Insert (Turning) / Previous Description
CNGA O00OO0OTOOOOOSE |C5 Insert (Turning) CPGB OOOOOOSE-T c10 Insert (Turning) / Previous Description
CNGA OO0000O-TOO B85 Insert (Turning) / Previous Description CPGB 000000SOOOOOMET €10 Insert (Turning)
CNGG OOOOOOAH B18 Insert (Turning) CPGB O00000SOOOOOSET |€10 Insert (Turning)
CNGG OOO0OOODP B14 Insert (Turning) CPGB OO0O00O0OTOOOOO |€10 Insert (Turning)
CNGG OOOOOOFP-TK B18, B44 Insert (Turning) CPGB OO00O0O0TOOOOOME [C10 Insert (Turning)
CNGG OOOOOOHQ B14 Insert (Turning) CPGB OO00OOTOOOOOSE |C10 Insert (Turning)
CNGG OOO0OOOM B18, B19 Insert (Turning) CPMB OO0000O B50 Insert (Turning)
CNGG OOOO0OOY-25R B18 Insert (Turning) CPMH 000000 B50, B51, C18|Insert (Turning)
CNGG OOOOOOY.-A3 B18 Insert (Turning) CPMH OOOOOOHQ B50, B51 Insert (Turning)
CNGG OO0O0O00O%-S B18, B19 Insert (Turning) CPMH OOOOOONE Cc18 Insert (Turning)
CNGG OO0O0OOOTK B17 Insert (Turning) CPMH OO0000OM"-Y B50, B51 Insert (Turning)
CNGG 000000z B18 Insert (Turning) CPMT OO0O00OOGP B50, B51 Insert (Turning)
CNGM OO0O0O00OBBO C5 Insert (Turning) / Previous Description CPMT OOOOOOXP B50, B51 Insert (Turning)
CNGM 000000SOOOO0BBO |C5 Insert (Turning) CPMT O0000OXQ B50, B51 Insert (Turning)
CNGN OOO0000O B85 Insert (Turning) / Previous Description CP-RC*L D38, F63, P13 |Spare Parts (Clamp Set)
CNGN OO0O0000SOO0O0 |B85 Insert (Turning) CP8X15TL M30, P2 Spare Parts (Screw)
CNGN O0OOOCOTOOOOO |B85 Insert (Turning) CP8X23TL M30, P2 Spare Parts (Screw)
CNGU OOOOOOME-U B42 Insert (Turning) CPS-1 F61, P14 Spare Parts (Clamp Set)
CNGU OOOOOOMF?.-F B42 Insert (Turning) CPS-2 F60, F61, P14 |Spare Parts (Clamp Set)
CNGU OOOOOOMF?-U B42 Insert (Turning) CPS-2P E36, E37, P14 |Spare Parts (Clamp Set)
CNGU OOOOOOMF-SK B42 Insert (Turning) CPS-28 M95, P14 Spare Parts (Clamp Set)
CNGU OOOOOOMFP-SK B42 Insert (Turning) CPS-2TR M92, P14 Spare Parts (Clamp Set)
CNGX OO000O0OTOOOOO |B8S Insert (Turning) cPS-3 E36, E37, F60, Spare Parts (Clamp Set)
CNMA  OOOO00O B18, B19, B85|Insert (Turning) Fé1, P14
CNMA  OO0000SOO000 |B8S Insert (Turning) CPS-4v G53, P14 Spare Parts (Clamp Set)
CNMA OO0O000O-TOO B85 Insert (Tuming) / Previous Description CPS-5E M95, P14 Spare Parts (Clamp Set)
CNMG 000000 B16, B19 Insert (Turning) CPS-5F G53, M146, P14 | Spare Parts (Clamp Set)
CNMG OO0O0O0OOAH B18 Insert (Turning) CPS-5% D17, P14 Spare Parts (Clamp Set)
CNMG  OO0000C B17, B19 Insert (Turning) CPS-58 ;11% 917, N10, | o Parts (Clamp Set)
CNMG 000000Cd B14 Insert (Turning) G53.G76.G78
CNMG  ©O00000cQ B14, B19 Insert (Turning) CPS-5V Gss p14 |Spare Parts (Clamp Set)
CNMG ~ OO0000CS B15, B19 Insert (Turning) CPS-6F M146, P14 | Spare Parts (Clamp Set)
CNMG O00000GC B18, B19 Insert (Turning) M31, M35, M43,
CNMG  OOO0OOOGP B14,B19  |Insert (Turning) CPS-6M P14 Spare Parts (Clamp Set)
CNMG ~ OOO000GS B15, B19 Insert (Turning) CPS-6S -;11 i, 917, N10, | are Parts (Clamp Set)
CNMG OOO000OGT B15, B19 Insert (Turning)
CNMG OO00O00OGU B17 Insert (Turning) CPS-6V ggg: ﬁzgaﬁg}a Spare Parts (Clamp Set)
CNMG ~ OOOOOOHK B15 Insert (Turning)
CNMG  OOOO0OOHQ B14,B19 |Insert (Tuming) CreY 2172' G81: G5 spare Parts (Clamp Set
CNMG OOOOOOHS B15, B19 Insert (Turning) CRDNN ~ OOOO-O0 D27 Toolholder (Turning)
CNMG OOOOOOHT B15, B19 Insert (Turning) CRDNN ~ OOOO[J-O0A D33 Toolholder (Turning)
CNMG OOOOOOHU B17 Insert (Turning) CRSN%. ~ OOOO[-0O0 D27 Toolholder (Turning)
CNMG O0000OMQ B17 Insert (Turning) CRSN%. ~ OOOO[I-O0A D33 Toolholder (Turning)
CNMG OOO000OOMS B17 Insert (Turning) CS-2D D14, P2 Spare Parts (Screw)

T4



O : Figure, []: Alphabet

Description Page Category Description Page Category

D8, D10, D12, DCGT OOOOOO%-FS B55 Insert (Turning)
Cs-3D D20, P2 Spare Parts (Screw) DCGW  OOO000 B57 Insert (Turning)
CS-5D D16, P2 Spare Parts (Screw) DCLN¥.  OOOO-00 D8 Toolholder (Turning)
CSBPY%.  OOOOL-OON E36 Toolholder (Turning) DCMT 000000 B53, B58, C19 |Insert (Turning)
CSDNN ~ OOOO[-O0 D25 Toolholder (Turning) DCMT OOO0OO0OGK B53, B58 Insert (Turning)
CSDNN ~ OOOO[-OO0A D35 Toolholder (Turning) DCMT 000000GP B52, B58 Insert (Turning)
CSDNN ~ OOOO[-OOGX D30 Toolholder (Turning) DCMT O00000OOHQ B53, B58 Insert (Turning)
CSDPN OOOOL-OON E36 Toolholder (Turning) DCMT OO0000OMQ B54 Insert (Turning)
CSKN%. ~ OOOO[-0O0 D25 Toolholder (Turning) DCMT OOOOOONE c19 Insert (Turning)
CSKN%. ~ OOOO-OO0A D34 Toolholder (Turning) DCMT OOOOOOM-NE c19 Insert (Turning)
CSKN¥%.  OOOOB-O0O F73 Boring Bar / Previous Description DCMT O0OOOOOSE c19 Insert (Turning)
CSKN?. ~ OOOOB-OOA F75 Boring Bar / Previous Description DCMT O0000OXP B54, B58 Insert (Turning)
CSKN.  OOOOL-00GX D31 Toolholder (Turning) DCMT 000000XQ B54, B58 Insert (Turning)
CSKP%. ~ OOOOB-OO F60 Boring Bar / Previous Description pcMw - OOO000O c1 Insert (Turning) / Previous Description
CSKP.  OOOO[-OON E36 Toolholder (Turning) pcMw  OOOOOOME c11 Insert (Turning) / Previous Description
CS-N%  OOOO-00 D25 Toolholder (Turning) pcMwW  OOOOOOME-T c1 Insert (Turning) / Previous Description
CS-N%  OOOOL-OOGX D31 Toolholder (Turning) DCMW  OOOOOOSE c11 Insert (Turning) / Previous Description
CSRN%. ~ OOOO-00 D25 Toolholder (Turning) pcMw  OOOOOOSE-T c1 Insert (Turning) / Previous Description
CSRN%. ~ OOOOL-O0A D34 Toolholder (Turning) DCMW  OOO000SOOOOOMET |C11 Insert (Turning)
CSRN%.  OOOOLI-OOGX D30 Toolholder (Turning) DCMW  OO0000SOOOOOSET |C11 Insert (Turning)
CSSN%. ~ OOOO[-O0 D25 Toolholder (Turning) DCMW  OOO0O0O0O0TOOOOO |C1 Insert (Turning)
CSSN%.  OOOOLI-OOA D35 Toolholder (Turning) DCMW  OOOOOOTOOOOOME |C11 Insert (Turning)
CSSN. OOOOLI-OOGX D30 Toolholder (Turning) DCMW  OOOOOOTOOOOOSE |C11 Insert (Turning)
CSsP¥%.  OOOO[-OON E36 Toolholder (Turning) DD-43 D10, P8 Spare Parts (Shim)
CSYN%.  OOOO[-O0 D25 Toolholder (Turning) DD-44 D10, P8 Spare Parts (Shim)
CSYN%  OOOOL-O0A D34 Toolholder (Turning) DDIJN%. ~ OOOO-0O000 D10 Toolholder (Turning)
CSYN.  OOOOL-00GX D31 Toolholder (Turning) DDHNY%.  OOOO-O000 D10 Toolholder (Turning)
CTOOTO -45A KT, K8, K9, 1nsert (Drilling) / Chamfering |  [PMC_ OO0 M92 Endmil

K11 DMC OOOH M93 Endmill
CTFPY%. ~ OOOOI-OON E37 Toolholder (Turning) DMC 000SX M92 Endmill
CTGP%.  OOOOL-OON E37 Toolholder (Turning) DMC OOOSXT M92 Endmill
CTIN%.  OOOOL-00 D26 Toolholder (Turning) DMC 000SX-000 M92 Endmill
CTIN%. ~ OOOO[-O0A D36 Toolholder (Turning) DMC 000-s00 M92 Endmill
CTTP. ~ OOOO[-OON E37 Toolholder (Turning) DNGA 000000 B86, C6 Insert (Turning)
CTUCh.  OOOOB-OO F73 Boring Bar / Previous Description DNGA O0O0O00OOME c6 Insert (Turning) / Previous Description
CTUN%. ~ OOOOB-OOA F75 Boring Bar / Previous Description DNGA OOOOOOME-T cé Insert (Tuming) / Previous Description
CTUNY.  OOO0L-00 D26 Toolholder (Turning) DNGA OOOOOOSE C6 Insert (Turning) / Previous Description
CTUN%.  OOOOLI-OOA D36 Toolholder (Turning) DNGA  OOOOOOSE-T (ol Insert (Turning) / Previous Description
CTUP?.  OOOOB-00O F61 Boring Bar / Previous Description| - [pngA — OOOOOOSOOOOO |B86, C6 Insert (Turning)
D DNGA 000000SOOOOOME |C6 Insert (Turning)

DNGA O00000SOOOOOMET |C6 Insert (Turning)

o OOOOM-SC K4, K5, K6 |Insert (Drilling) DNGA 000000SOOOOOSE |Cc6 Insert (Turning)
DC-44 D8, P8 Spare Parts (Shim) DNGA 000000SOOOOOSET |€6 Insert (Turning)
DCET OO0O0OO(O) F-JSF |B57 Insert (Turning) DNGA 00000OTOOO00 |B8S, C6 Insert (Turning)
DCET OOO00OO(0) F-USF |B56 Insert (Turning) DNGA 000000TOOOOOME |C6 Insert (Turning)
DCET O0000O(O) MFL.-JSF |B57 Insert (Turning) DNGA 000000TOOOO0SE |Cc6 Insert (Turning)
DCET O0000O(0) MFL-USF | B56 Insert (Turning) DNGA  OOOOO0O-TOO B86 Insert (Turning) / Previous Description
DCET O000OO(0) M¥.-FSF |B55 Insert (Turning) DNGG O00O0O00OAH B23 Insert (Turning)
DCET OO0O0OO(Q) .-FSF  |B55 Insert (Turning) DNGG 000O00OODP B20 Insert (Turning)
DCGT 000000 B53, B58 Insert (Turning) DNGG OOOOOOFP-TK B23, B44 Insert (Turning)
DCGT  OOOOOOAH B57 Insert (Turning) DNGG  OOOOOO B23, B24 Insert (Turning)
DCGT ~ OOOOOOCF B52, B58 Insert (Turning) DNGG  OOOOOOM-A3 B23 Insert (Turning)
DCGT  OOOOOOCK B52 Insert (Turning) DNGG  OOOOOO%-S B23, B24 Insert (Turning)
DCGT OOOOOCEN-Z B58 Insert (Turning) DNGG 0O00000TK B22 Insert (Turning)
DCGT OOO00OO(O) Ef-d  |B5T7 Insert (Turning) DNGM  OOOOOOBBO [ Insert (Turning) / Previous Description
DCGT OOOOOOE-U B56, B58 Insert (Turning) DNGM 000000SO0000BBO |C6 Insert (Turning)
DCGT OOOOOOFN-Z B54, B58 Insert (Turning) DNGN OO0O0O B86 Insert (Turning) / Previous Description
DCGT OO0000O(Q) Fih-J  |B57 Insert (Turning) DNGN OOO0OOO0SOOOOC |B86 Insert (Turning)
DCGT OOOOOO(O) F-U  |B56, B58 Insert (Turning) DNGN 000000TOOOO0 |B8E Insert (Turning)
DCGT  OOO00O0O(O)M B53 Insert (Turning) DNGU  OOOOOOME®-U B43 Insert (Turning)
DCGT OOO000O(O) MEW-J |B57 Insert (Turning) DNGU 000000(O) MFY-F |B43 Insert (Turning)
DCGT OOOOOOMER-U B56 Insert (Turning) DNGU OO0OOOOMFY-U B43 Insert (Turning)
DCGT  OOOOOO(O) MF B53 Insert (Turning) DNGU  OOOOOOMF-SK B43 Insert (Turning)
DCGT OOOOOOMF-GF B52 Insert (Turning) DNGU OOOOOOMFP-SK B43 Insert (Turning)
DCGT OOOOOOMF-GQ B53 Insert (Turning) DNGX 000000OTOOOO0 |B8E Insert (Turning)
DCGT OOOOOOMFP-GF B52 Insert (Turning) DNMA 000000 B23, B24 Insert (Turning)
DCGT ~ OOOOOOMFP-GQ  |B53 Insert (Turning) DNMG ~ OOO0000O B21, B24 Insert (Turning)
DCCT  OOOOOO(O) MF*%-J |B57 Insert (Turning) DNMG  OOOOOOAH B23 Insert (Turning)
DCGT OOOOOO(O) MFA.-U |B56 Insert (Turning) DNMG 000000C B23, B24 Insert (Turning)
DCGT OO0O000O(O) M¥-F  |B55 Insert (Turning) DNMG OO00000CY B20 Insert (Turning)
DCGT OOOOOOM-CF B52 Insert (Turning) DNMG 000000CQ B20, B24 Insert (Turning)
DCGT OOOOOOMP-CF B52 Insert (Turning) DNMG  OOO0O0OOCS B20, B24 Insert (Turning)
DCGT OO000OOM-CK B52 Insert (Turning) DNMG  OOOOO0OGC B23, B24 Insert (Turning)
DCGT OOOOOOMP-CK B52 Insert (Turning) DNMG ~ OOOOOOGP B20, B24 Insert (Turning)
DCGT OO00OO-A3 B57 Insert (Turning) DNMG ~ OO0000GS B21, B24 Insert (Turning)
DCGT OO0O0OO(O) *-F B55 Insert (Turning) DNMG OOO0OOOGT B21, B24 Insert (Turning)

T5



O : Figure, []: Alphabet

Description Index Vs

Description Page Category Description Page Category
DNMG OO0000OGU B22 Insert (Turning) DTM-7 K26, K28, K30, Spare Parts (Torx Wrench /
DNMG  OOOOOOHK B20 Insert (Turning) K32, P17 Screwdriver type)
DNMG  OOOOOOHQ B20, B24 Insert (Turning) K26, K28, K30,
- K32, M48, M49, | Spare Parts (Torx Wrench /
DNMG OOOOO0OHS B21, B24 Insert (Turning) DTM-8 M50, M62, M63,| Screwdriver type)
DNMG OOOOOOHT B21, B24 Insert (Turning) M65, P17
DNMG OOOOOOHU B22 Insert (Turning) TG K26, K28, K30, |Spare Parts (Torx Wrench /
DNMG OO000O0OMQ B22 Insert (Turning) K32, P17 Screwdriver type)
DNMG ~ OOOOOOMS B22 Insert (Turning) gz 32283 m‘; Spare Parts (Torx Wirench
- _ s s , | Spare Parts (Torx Wrenc
DNMG OO000OOMU B22 Insert (Turning) DTM-15 M49, M50, M62,| Screwdriver type)
DNMG ~ OOOOOOPH B21 Insert (Turning) M63, M65, P17
DNMG ~ OOO0O0OOPS B21 Insert (Turnin
( . 9) I M126, M127 |SPare Parts (Torx Wrench /
DNMG OO0OOOOPT B21 Insert (Turning) Screwdriver type)
DNMG OO00OOY.-ST B22 Insert (Turning) DTP-15 M26, M126, | Spare Parts (Torx Wrench /
DNMG  OOOO0O0OTK B22 Insert (Turning) M127, P17 |Screwdriver type)
DNMG  OOOOOOTN-V B20 Insert (Turning) DTP-20 M46, P17 22:;;?:: Sg;’; pienchl)
DNMG OOOOOOXP B22, B24 Insert (Turn!ng) DV-33 D16, P8 Spare Parts (Shim)
DNMG ~ OOOOOOXP-T B22, B24 Insert (Turning) DVLN%. ~ OOO0O0-00 D16 Toolholder (Turning)
DNMG  OO0000XQ B22, B24 LR ICTias) DVPN% ~ OOOO-00 D16 Toolholder (Turning)
DNMG OO0O00OOXs B22, B24 Insert (Turn!ng) DW-4a D20, P8 Spare Parts (Shim)
DNMG 000000Zs B23, B24 Insert (Turn!ng) DWLNT. 0000000 D20 Toolholder (Turning)
DNMM O0000OM c17 Insert (Turning) DWAN 000000 D16 Toolholder (Turning)
DNMM OOOOOOM-NE CA7 Insert (Turning)
DNMM  OOOOOOM-SE c17 Insert (Turning) E
DNMN OOOOOOPX B2 Insert (Turn!ng) ENGN 000000 B87 Insert (Turning) / Previous Description
DNMP___ OOOOOOTK B20,B24 |Insert (Turning) ENGN  0O00O000SO0000 |B87 Insert (Turning)
NS OOOOOOE'GKR 29 Insert (Turning) ENGN _ O0OO000TOO000 |B87 Insert (Turning)
DPET O00000() FR/L—USF B59 Insert (Turn!ng) EOO-  SCLCY.00-00 F29, F87 Boring Bars
DT OO0000©) MR/L_FSF B59 Inseit (Turn!ng) EOOL]- SCLCHOO-OOA F27 Boring Bars (Dynamic Bar)
DPET 0OO000©) ME -USF |B59 Insert (Turn!ng) EOOL- SCLCHOO-OOA-O/IO |F27 Boring Bars (Dynamic Bar)
DPET OOOO0OO(O) ¥-FSF |B59 Insert (Turn|ng)l . EOOL-  SCLPT.OO-00 Fa3, F87 S Bels
DR 00-00 M110 Spare Parts (Dr!ve-R!ng) EOOL]- SCLP%OO-O0OA F31 Boring Bars (Dynamic Bar)
R 00-00U LRRLY Spare Parts (Drive-Ring) EOOL  SCLPTL.OO-OOA-OIO |F31 Boring Bars (Dynamic Bar)
DR 0O00-CO00 M111 Spare Parts (Dr?ve—R?ng) EOOL- sSDQCHOO-OOA F36 Boring Bars (Dynamic Bar)
O 0000-COO0L LT Span‘a i (ADr|ve—R|ng) EOOL]- SbQCHOO-O0A-O/O |F36 Boring Bars (Dynamic Bar)
DR12CR-IN K49 Cartr!dge (Dr!II) EOO[]- SDUCHOO-O0A F35 Boring Bars (Dynamic Bar)
DRIACROUT 9 Canr!dge (Dr!II) EOOL]- sbUChOO-OOA-OIO |F35 Boring Bars (Dynamic Bar)
DR20CR-IN K49 Cartr!dge (Dr!II) EOOL]- SDzChOO-O0A F37 Boring Bars (Dynamic Bar)
DRATCROUT a9 Cartrldge.(IlDrlll) EQOL- STLPY.OO-O0A F43 Boring Bars (Dynamic Bar)
bs 000 K39 Insert (Driling) _ EOO-_STLPLOO-OOA-OIO |F43 Boring Bars (Dynamic Bar)
DS-44. ik, 128 SIZEID TR () EOOLL  STUP%OO-00 F46,F88  |Boring Bars
DSBN%.  OOOOL-OO 2:: 549 G50 Toolholder (Turning) EOO[]- SVPBY%OO-OOA F51 Boring Bars (Dynamic Bar)
DT.7 K40’ K42, Kaa. |SPare Parts (Torx Wrench / EOOL]- SVPCHOO-OOA F51 Boring Bars (Dynamic Bar)
K46, M150, p17| Sorewdriver type) EOOLL  SVUBLOO-OOA F53 Boring Bars (Dynamic Bar)
K42, K44, K46, EOOLI- SVUCHOO-O0A F53 Boring Bars (Dynamic Bar)
o mggamﬁzbgﬂwQ Spare Parts (Torx Wrench / EOOL]- SwuB%OO-OOA F57 Boring Bars (Dynamic Bar)
- M134’ M144’ Screwdriver type) EOOL- swuBYOO-OOA-O/O |F57 Boring Bars (Dynamic Bar)
Mi52 P17 EOOL  sWUP%OO-OOA F57 Boring Bars (Dynamic Bar)
Spare Parts (Torx Wrench / EOO[)-  SWUPY.OO-O0A-O/O |F57 Boring Bars (Dynamic Bar)
DI S Screwdriver type) F
M37, M47, M83,
m88, M100, FGG. ~ OOOO-00 G33 Insert (Grooving / Plunge&Turn)
DT-1 M101, M105, Spare Parts (Torx Wrench / FH-2 P17 Spare Parts (Hexagon Wrench / Flag type)
-10 M134, M137, .
M138, N144, Screwdriver type) FH-2.5 P17 Spare Parts (Hexagon Wrench / Flag type)
M148, M150, FMM O0-00 G85 Insert (Grooving / Plunge&Turn)
m152, P17 FMN @) G85 Insert (Grooving / Plunge&Turn)
K11, K42, K44, FPMT OOOOOOER M19 Insert (Milling)
;‘;‘;‘ I;I';Bé '::;;17 Fs- 00 K11 Spare Parts_(DriII fitting screw
0115 M97, M100,  |Spare Parts (Torx Wrench / fo@hamiviingliiachment)
M101, M105, |Screwdriver type) FT-6 P17 Spare Parts (Torx Wrench / Flag type)
M134, M137, FT-7 P17 Spare Parts (Torx Wrench / Flag type)
M138, M144, FT-8 P17 Spare Parts (Torx Wrench / Flag type)
M152, P17 FT-10 P17 Spare Parts (Torx Wrench / Flag type)
g; gg ﬂl' FT-15 P17 Spare Parts (Torx Wrench / Flag type)
K45, K46, KAT, FTK ©) G87 Insert (Cut-Off)
DT-20 K48, K49, M47 Spare Pgrts (Torx Wrench / FTS-15 F66 Spare Parts (Torx Wrench / Flag type)
. . ’|Screwdriver type)
M94, M134, G
M137, M138,
P17
GA OO G21 Insert (Grooving)
K27, K29, K31, R i
DT-25 K32, K43, K45, gpare:'arts {TOFX Wrench / GB OOROOO C24,G14 Insert (Grooving)
Kag, M138, p17| Screwdriver type) GB OOROOOR G14 Insert (Grooving)
DT-32 D14, P8 Spare Parts (Shim) GBA OOMO00 gﬁ’ gﬁ:’ GG e (Grooving / Previous Description)
DTGN%  OOOC-00 D14 Toolholder (Turning) :
K26. K28. K30 GBA OOROOOMY G11 Insert (Grooving / Previous Description)
K32, M56, M57, |Spare Parts (Torx Wrench / GBA OO OOOR G12 Insert (Grooving / Previous Description)
DTM-6 N100, M101, | Screwdriver type) C16, C24, G10
M105: P17 ! GBA OOROOO-000 G11: G12 |Insert (Grooving)

T6



O : Figure, []: Alphabet

Description Page Category Description Page Category
L - nsert (Groovin: L .0) - nsert (Groovin unge&Turn
GBA OOROOO-O00OMY  |GM | (G ing) GM* O(0)-0(O)D G34, H16 | (G ing / Plunge&Turn)
GBA OOROOO-O0O0R G12 Insert (Grooving) GMGW  OO0OO-OOR C25, G40 Insert (Grooving / Plunge&Turn)
- nsert (Face Grooving - - b nsert (Grooving / Plunge&Turn
GDFM OOOON-OOODM G69 | (F G ing) GMGW OOO0O-OOR-HR C25, G40 | (G ing / Pl &Turn)
GDFM OOOON-OOOGM G69 Insert (Face Grooving) GOMT OOOOOOER-D M17 Insert (Milling)
GDFMS  OOOON-OOODM G69 Insert (Face Grooving) GP-1 K42, K44, K46, Spare Parts (Plug)
GDG OOOON-OOOGS G24 Insert (Grooving) P18
GDM OOOON-OOOGM  |G24 Insert (Grooving) K42, K43, K44,
GP-2 K45, K46, K47, |S| Parts (PI
GDM OOOON-OOOGL G24 Insert (Grooving) Kag P18 pare Parts (Plug)
GDM OOOON-OOOPH G24, H12 Insert (Grooving / Cut-Off) F60. G18. G38
GDM OOOON-OOOPM G25, H12 Insert (Cut-Off) GS-50 G56, G58, J22,|Spare Parts (Screw)
GDbM OOOON-OOOR-CM  |G24 Insert (Grooving) J23, P2
GDM OOOOR-OOOPM-OD |G25, H12 Insert (Cut-Off) GS-508 F60, P2 Spare Parts (Screw)
GDMS  OOOON-OOOGM G24 Insert (Grooving) GS 91-O B94, G19 Insert (Grooving)
GDMS  OOOON-OOOPH G24, H12 Insert (Grooving / Cut-Off) GS-4090TW P2 Spare Parts (Screw)
GDMS  OOOON-OOOPM G25, H12 Insert (Cut-Off) GV OOOLR G54 Insert (Grooving)
GDMS OOO0OR-OOOPM-OD |G25, H12 Insert (Cut-Off) GV OO0 C24, G54, M147 |Insert (Grooving / Previous Description)
GEWL 000-0000 G46, G47 Insert (Grooving) GViL OOO-OOOLI([) C24, G54, M147 | Insert (Grooving)
GER OOO-000M G46, G47 Insert (Grooving) GVF. 000 C24, G83, M154 |Insert (Grooving / Previous Description)
GFVL OO0O0O-O00O) |G78 Toolholder (Grooving) GVF%L OOOAA G77 Insert (Grooving)
GFVS%  OOOOL-HB G80 Toolholder (Grooving) GVF OOOLR G83 Insert (Grooving)
GFVSH  OOOOL-HC G80 Toolholder (Grooving) GVF  OOO-OO0AA G77 Insert (Grooving)
GFVS%.  OOOO[-O0AA G76 Toolholder (Grooving) GVF. OO00-000] C24, G83, M154| Insert (Grooving)
GFVS?.  OOOO-000O) |G81 Toolholder (Grooving) GVFY%.  OOO-OOOLIR G83 Insert (Grooving)
GFVT.  OOOO[]-HB G80 Toolholder (Grooving) H
GFVT%.  OOOOLJ-HC G80 Toolholder (Grooving)
GFVTY.  OOOO[-OOAA G76 Toolholder (Grooving) HAOO PCLN%12-O0O F64 Boring Bar (AD Bar Interchangeable Head)
GFVT%  OOOOI-O0OO) |G81 Toolholder (Grooving) HAOO  PDUN%15-O0 F65 Boring Bar (AD Bar Interchangeable Head)
GH OO00O(0)-00 B94, G21, G57 |Insert (Grooving) HAOO  PTFN%16-O0 F65 Boring Bar (AD Bar Interchangeable Head)
GHU 0000 G21, G57 Insert (Grooving) HAOO  SCLC%.09-O0O F66 Boring Bar (AD Bar Interchangeable Head)
GIA 00 G60 Insert (Grooving) HAOO  SDUC%.11-O0O F66 Boring Bar (AD Bar Interchangeable Head)
GIFVAL O0O00OB-0O0O0] G8s Toolholder (Grooving) HF20x53H M50, P2 Spare Parts (Screw with Coolant Hole)
GIVAL O000-00 G53 Toolholder (Grooving) HF24x60H M50, P2 Spare Parts (Screw with Coolant Hole)
GIVAL OOOO-0O() G53 Toolholder (Grooving) HH3X6 F78, P2 Spare Parts (Screw)
GIVL OO000-OLE G53 Toolholder (Grooving) D32, D33, D34,
GIVAL O000-0CwW G53 Toolholder (Grooving) IR ggs’ DSGIEZESearclieiSliSeew)
Insert (Grooving / Plunge&Turn) /
GMG OOO0-00 G32 Previous Description HH4X12 32; , nl:::, NFI'; Spare Parts (Screw)
g Insert (Grooving / Plunge&Turn) / HH4X16 ’ ’ ’| Spare Parts (Screw)
CME COO00-OOMG CS2JCORICE0 Previous Description m4s, P2
: HH5X15 G60, P2 Spare Parts (Screw)
~ Insert (Grooving / Plunge&Turn) /
GMG OOOO-O0R G32 Previous Description D23, G26, G36,
~ Insert (Grooving / Plunge&Turn) / HH5X16 G37, G38, G39, Spare Parts (Screw
ee OOOO-OCRU C32 Previous Description H14, H18, H19, | P ( )
GMG O000-O00OMG G32, G59, G86 | Insert (Grooving / Plunge&Turn) p2
GMG  OOOO-O0OOMS G32 Insert (Grooving / Plunge&Turn) | |HH5X20 Eg7' G684, G85,| 5 re Parts (Screw)
GMG OO00O-OO0R G32 Insert (Grooving / Plunge&Turn) G26. G36. G37
GMG OO0O-OOORU G32 Insert (Grooving / Plunge&Turn ' G39. G84.
= - Insert ((Groovingg/ PIungi&Tum)/) HHoX25 g::’ ﬁ?:y I?18;’ SIPET (PEIS (Serat)
GMGA COOO-OOR G33, G59, G86 Previous Description H19, H23, P2
GMGA OO0O00-O0O0R G33, G59, G86 |Insert (Grooving / Plunge&Turn) HH5x30 F67, P2 Spare Parts (Screw)
GMM 3014-04 G33 Insert (Grooving / Plunge&Turn) HHB6X12 K49, P2 Spare Parts (Screw)
GMM 3014-15R G33 Insert (Grooving / Plunge&Turn) HHEX20 27, G21, G59, Spare Parts (Screw)
GMM 3014-15RU G33 Insert (Grooving / Plunge&Turn)
; G20, G26, G36.
GMM -MT G34, H16 Insert (G /Pl &Ti ’ ’ ’
COCY nsert (Grooving / Plunge&Tum) | 1, 1o o G40, G57, G86, | Spare Parts (Screw)
GMM OOOO-NB G34, H16 Insert (Grooving / Plunge&Turn) H14 H18. P2
GMM OOOOM%-MT-15D G34, H16 Insert (Grooving / Plunge&Turn) HHBX30 F67, H23, P2 |Spare Parts (Screw)
GMM OOOOM.-TK-8D G34, H16 Insert (Groov!ng / Plunge&Turn) HHBX25 M26, M63, P3 |Spare Parts (Screw)
GMM OOOO%-TMR-6D H16 Insert (Groov!ng / Plunge&Turn) HH8X25H M50, P3 Spare Parts (Screw with Coolant Hole)
GMM OOOO-TK G34, H16 Insert (Groov!ng / Plunge&Turn) HHBX35 M83, M1, P3 |Spare Parts (Screw)
GMM OOOO-TMR H16 Insert (Grooving / Plunge&Turn) HHBX40 M83, M91, P3 | Spare Parts (Screw)
~ Insert (Grooving / Plunge&Turn) / M83. M91. M144
GMM 0O000-00 G32, G59, G86 | b, s Description HH8X50 p3 ’|Spare Parts (Screw)
- Insert (Grooving / Plunge&Turn) /
GMM OO0O0O-OOMS G32 e s HHB8X55 I\MI|:31 'MMg14:n,1Z: Spare Parts (Screw)
- Insert (Grooving / Plunge&Turn) / HH8X65 ’ ! ’|Spare Parts (Screw)
GMM OOOO-OOR G32 Previous Description HHEX70 ;391 P3 s Parts (5 )
Insert (Grooving / Plunge&Turn) / J pare Tarts (screw
GMM OO00-O0v G58 previosjs Descrgi’ption ¢ ) HH8X80 M91, P3 Spare Parts (Screw)
Insert (Grooving / Plunge&Turn) / HH8X85 M1, P3 Spare Parts (Screw)
GMM - VR G58 . i
COOC-00 Previous Description HH8X100 Mo91, P3 Spare Parts (Screw)
GMM OO000-O00MS G32 Insert (Grooving / Plunge&Turn) HH8X110 Mo1, P3 Spare Parts (Screw)
GMM OOO00-000MW G32, G59, G86 | Insert (Grooving / Plunge&Turn) HH10X25 M138, P3 Spare Parts (Screw)
GMM O000-OOCR G32 Insert (Grooving / Plunge&Turn) HH10X30 M23, M63, P3 |Spare Parts (Screw)
GMM OO00-O00V G58 Insert (Grooving / Plunge&Tumn) [ [HH10X30H M50, P3 Spare Parts (Screw with Coolant Hole)
GMM OOOO-OOOVR G58 Insert (Grooving / Plunge&Turn) HH10X30M M26, P3 Spare Parts (Screw)
C16, C24, G34, .
GMN O(0) G35, 16 Insert (Grooving / Plunge&Turn) HH10X30S '\PASZG’ M30, M32, Spare Parts (Screw)
GMN O-TK G34, H16 Insert (Grooving / Plunge&Turn) HH10X35 M115, P3 Spare Parts (Screw)
GM. O-TK-8D G34, H16 Insert (Grooving / Plunge&Turn) HH10X40 M63, P3 Spare Parts (Screw)

T7



Description Index

/

O : Figure, []: Alphabet

T8

Description Page Category Description Page Category
HH12X25 M138, P3 Spare Parts (Screw) HS12X20 N11, P4 Spare Parts (Screw)
HH12X30 P3 Spare Parts (Screw) HS12X25 N4, P4 Spare Parts (Screw)
135 m; , m:.,smes, Spare Parts (Sorew) HS12X30 N4, N5, P4 |Spare Parts (Screw)
3 3 pare Parts (Screw

e T
HH12X35H M50, P3 Spare Parts (Screw with Coolant Hole) .

NIZ6. M30. M32 HS16X18 N11, P4 Spare Parts (Screw)
HH12X35M p3  |Spare Parts (Screw) HS16X20 N11, P4 Spare Parts (Screw)

M23, M63, M64, E9, E10, E11,
HH12X40 M65, M76, M83, | Spare Parts (Screw) HSB4X8" L E20, E22, E28, | Spare Parts (Screw)

M91, P3 P4
HH12X55 M91, M144, P3 |Spare Parts (Screw) J

M83, M91, M144,
HH12X65 P3 Spare Parts (Screw) JCET OOOOOOMY.-FSF B60 Insert (Turning)
HH12X80 M91, P3 Spare Parts (Screw) JCET O0O00OOO-FSF B60 Insert (Turning)
HH12X85 M91, P3 Spare Parts (Screw) JCGT OOOOOOM#-F B60 Insert (Turning)
HH12X100 M91, P3 Spare Parts (Screw) JCGT O00OOO.-F B60 Insert (Turning)
HH12X110 Mm91, P3 Spare Parts (Screw) JOMT OOOOOOER-D M17 Insert (Milling)
HH12X120 M91, P3 Spare Parts (Screw)
HH12X130 M91, P3 Spare Parts (Screw) K
HH12X140 M91, P3 Spare Parts (Screw) KFMS%.  OOOO0LOO0)00(0)-8 |G86 Toolholder (Grooving/Plunge&Turn)
HH12X150 M91, P3 Spare Parts (Screw) KFMS%.  OOO0LOO0)00(0)-0 |G84, G85 Toolholder (Grooving/Plunge&Turn)
HH16X35 M126, M127, P3| Spare Parts (Screw) KFTB%. ~ OOOO0O(0)-0OS G87 Blade (Grooving)
HH16X40 M64, M65, P3 |Spare Parts (Screw) KGARL OO00O0H-O G21 Toolholder (Grooving)
HH16X45 mg?’ :;4373' m76, Spare Parts (Screw) KGAL OO00-08 G21 Toolholder (Grooving)

. - KGB. OOO0H-00 G15 Toolholder (Grooving)

::ﬁing m:g “Pn;, 5 Z‘;a:r:as:f:(egggi°°lam Ml TkeB%. 0000 122-00 G15 Toolholder (Grooving)
ST MB3, M91. P3 |Sparo Parts (Scrow) KGBA%. ~ OOOO[-0O0 G13 Toolholder (Grooving)
HH16X110 M91, P3 Spare Parts (Scrow) KGBA%. ~ OO0OO0[22-O0 G13 Toolholder (Grooving)
TR, R 5 Spare Parts (Screw) KGBAY. OOOO[22-O0T5 G13 Toolholder (Grooving)

M64,M65 o1 KGBASH. OOOOL-O0 G13 Toolholder (Grooving)
HH20X40 M115,p3  |opare Parts (Screw) KGBASY. OOOOL122-00 G13 Toolholder (Grooving)
HH20X55 M73, M91, P3 Spare Parts (Screw) KGBASL OOOODZZ-OOT5 G13 Toolholder (Grooving)
HH20X75 M91, P3 Spare Parts (Screw) KGBS. OO000O-00 G15 Toolholder (Grooving)
HH20X90 M88, M91, P3 |Spare Parts (Screw) KGBS%. OO000[122-00 G15 Toolholder (Grooving)
HH20X110 M88, M91, P3 |Spare Parts (Screw) KGDF%  -OO(0)-OC-C o78 6™, 872 g1age (Face Grooving)
HR20X120 Mot, B3 Spare Parts (Screw) KGDF%. ~ OOOOXOO(O) -OLIS |G70, G71, G72 | Toolholder (Face Grooving)
HH20X140 oY Spare Parts (Screw) KGD%  OTOO-C G27, 628, 15| Blade (Grooving / Cut-Off)
HH20X150 M91, P3 Spare Parts (Screw) 2 z
HH20X170 M91, P3 Spare Parts (Screw) KGDY. —~ OOO0O-C g?: ggg ﬁ:g Toolholder Body (Grooving / Cut-Off)
HH24X40 Mo, P3 Spare Parts (Screw) KGD%.  OOOOO-OTOO G26,H14 | Toolholder (Grooving / Cut-Off)
HH24X60 Mo1, P3 Spare Parts (Screw) KGD%  OOOOX-OTOOS G27,H15 | Toolholder (Grooving / Cut-Off)
HH24X75 M91, P3 Spare Parts (Screw) KGDS%. 0000-C G28 Toolholder (Grooving)
HH24X90 M88, M91, P3 |Spare Parts (Screw) KGDS%. OOOOX-OTOOS G27 Toolholder (Grooving)
HH24X110 M88, M91, P3 |Spare Parts (Screw) KGHY%.  OOOO-O0(0) G20 Toolholder (Grooving)
HH24X120 M91, P3 Spare Parts (Screw) KGHS%. OO00[ O G20 Toolholder (Grooving)
HH24X140 M9, P3 Spare Parts (Screw) KGIAR OOH G60 Toolholder (Grooving/Toolholder Body)
HH24X150 M91, P3 Spare Parts (Screw) KGIAR  OO0OO0B-O G60 Toolholder (Grooving)
HH24X170 M91, P3 Spare Parts (Screw) KGMY%.  O000O-0 G36, H18 | Toolholder (Grooving/Plunge&Turn)
HPB%  OOO0-000 F22 2 edges Tip-Bar (Boring) KGM%  OOOO0-0TOO G37,H19  |Toolholder (Grooving/Plunge&Turn)
HPBY. ~ OOOO-OOONB F22 2 edges Tip-Bar (Boring) G36. G96. H18 )
HPBT.  OO00-000 F22 2 edges Tip-Bar (Back Boring) KGM%. OOOO0M-O.0)-O00 HZG’ * 7™ Toolholder (Grooving/Plunge&Turn)
HPFGY.  OOO0O-0O0 G65 2 edges Tip-Bar (Internal Face Grooving) [ |[KGMY.  OOOOI-O(.0) G36, H18 Toolholder (Grooving/Plunge&Turn)
HPGY. — OOO0O-00 G44 2 edges Tip-Bar (Internal Grooving) KGMM%.  OOOO-O G38 Toolholder (Grooving/Plunge&Turn)
HPTR O0000-00-000  |J24 2 edges Tip-Bar (Internal Threading) KGMS%  OOOO-O G38 Toolholder (Grooving/Plunge&Turn)

F16, F17, F18, KGMU%.  OOOOL] G39 Toolholder (Grooving/Plunge&Turn)
HS3X4 Eio’ F25, F80, Spare Parts (Screw) KGMW.  OOOO-O G40 Toolholder (Grooving/Plunge&Turn)
R S | [l ot e
HS3X8 F17,F18, P4_|Spare Parts (Screw) KIGMY. ~ OOOOB-O G59 Toolholder (Grooving/Plunge&Turn)
HS3x12 F17,F18,P4 |Spare Parts (Scrow) KIGMY.. ~ OOOOB-OV G58 Toolholder (Grooving/Plunge&Turn)
HS3X16 F17, P4 Spare Parts (Screw)

F25, F78, F80, KIGMU.  OOOOB-O G59 Toolholder (Grooving/Plunge&Turn)
HS4x4 P4 Spare Parts (Screw) KITG. ~ OOOOT-00 G56, J23 Toolholder (Grooving/Threading)

F23, F76, G45, KN91%  OO-O G19 Toolholder (Grooving)
HS4x4p J26, P4 Spare Parts (Screw) KNMX  OOO000 -1 B25 Insert (Turning)
HS5X5 F78, P4 Spare Parts (Screw) KPS-42 E36, F60, P8 |Spare Parts (Shim)
HS6X4P F77, G50, P4 |Spare Parts (Screw) KPT-32 E37, F61, P8 |Spare Parts (Shim)
HS6X6 F78, P4 Spare Parts (Screw) KPT-42 M45, P8 Spare Parts (Shim)
HS6X14 F78, P4 Spare Parts (Screw) KTG OOO00-00 G18 Toolholder (Grooving)
HS6X22 F78, P4 Spare Parts (Screw) KTG. O00022-00 G18 Toolholder (Grooving)
HS8X10 N11, P4 Spare Parts (Screw) KTGF. ~ OOOOL-O0 G16 Toolholder (Grooving)
HS8X12 N11, P4 Spare Parts (Screw) KTGF?. ~ OOOOL])-OOF G16, G96 Toolholder (Grooving)
HS10X10 F78, P4 Spare Parts (Screw) KTKB 00-0s H22 Blade (Cut-Off)
HS10X16 N11, P4 Spare Parts (Screw) KTKB 0O0-0Sss H22 Blade (Cut-Off)
HS12X12 N11, P4 Spare Parts (Screw) KTKB%. ~ OO-0S H22 Blade (Cut-Off)
HS12X16 N11, P4 Spare Parts (Screw) E12, E42, H8, | Toolholder (Back Turning/
HS12X18 N11, P4 Spare Parts (Screw) e COCOLIR H26, J18 Cut-Off/Ti regding) )




O : Figure, []: Alphabet

Description Page Category Description Page Category
R,
KTKFS%.  OOOOL-O0C] H10 Toolholder (Cut-Off) LPA-11 Eg, E10, E11, Spare Parts (Anchor Pin)
KTKHY. ~ OOOOL-0OS H24 Toolholder (Cut-Off)
KTKH7.  OOOO-OTOOS  |H24 Toolholder (Cut-Of) LPA-13 £9. E10. B, | spare Parts (Anchor Pin)
KTKHY. ~ OOOOL-O(.0)-O0OB |H26 Toolholder (Cut-Off)
LPA-17 E9, E10,EM1, | Parts (Anchor Pi
KTKH%:.  OOOO-O-O00S  |H26 Toolholder (Cut-Off) 2 P7 pare Parts (Anchor Pin)
KTKTB  OO-00 H23 Block (Cut-Off) E20, E22, E28
LPF-11 1 =45 BB g Parts (Anchor P
KTKTBF  OO-O0 H23 Block (Cut-Off) P7 pare Parts (Anchor Pin)
KTN%L O0O0-00 J16 Insert (Threading) LPF-13 E20, E22, P7 | Spare Parts (Anchor Pin)
KTNS%. ~ OOOOL-00 J16 Insert (Threading) LPF-17 E20, E22, P7 | Spare Parts (Anchor Pin)
KTTA OO000-00 J22 Insert (Threading) LPF-1113 E28, P7 Spare Parts (Anchor Pin)
KTTXR ~ OOOOL[)-OOF J20 Insert (Threading) LPF-1117 E28, P7 Spare Parts (Anchor Pin)
KVN-32 D18, P8 Spare Parts (Shim) LR-10C D19, P9 Spare Parts (Shim)
LR-12C D19, D37, P9 |Spare Parts (Shim)
L LR-16C D37, P9 Spare Parts (Shim)
LC-4K F64, P9 Spare Parts (Shim) LR-80 D19, P9 Spare Parts (Shim)
LC-32 P9 Spare Parts (Shim) LR-81 D19, P9 Spare Parts (Shim)
LC-32N D8, F68, P9 |Spare Parts (Shim) LS-03 P4 Spare Parts (Lock Screw)
LC-42 N6, P9 Spare Parts (Shim) LS-03N D14, P4 Spare Parts (Lock Screw)
LS-03S8 P4 Spare Parts (Lock Screw
LC-42N D8, E18, N6, Spare Parts (Shim) P ( )
P9 D14, F68, F70,
LS-03SN F71. P4 Spare Parts (Lock Screw)
LC-42N%. F68, P9 Spare Parts (Shim) )
LC-42% P9 Spare Parts (Shim) LS-05 D19, P4 Spare Parts (Lock Screw)
LC-53 P9 Spare Parts (Shim) LS-1 N7, P4 Spare Parts (Lock Screw)
LC-53N D8, P9 Spare Parts (Shim) D8, D11, D12,
LC-63 D8 S P, Shi LS-1N D13, D14, D19, Spare Parts (Lock Screw)
N pare Parts (Shim) D20, D37, E19,
LD-4K F65, P9 Spare Parts (Shim) F70, N7, P4
LD-4K43 F65, P9 Spare Parts (Shim) LS-1P F65, P4 Spare Parts (Lock Screw)
LD-32 P9 Spare Parts (Shim) LS-1S P4 Spare Parts (Lock Screw)
LD-32N D11, F69, P9 |Spare Parts (Shim) LS-1SN 528, F69, F71, Spare Parts (Lock Screw)
LD-42 D11, N6, N7, | Parts (Shi
- P9 pare Parts (Shim) LS-1T D37, P4 Spare Parts (Lock Screw)
LD-42-20 D11, P9 Spare Parts (Shim) LS-2 N6, N7, N8, P4|Spare Parts (Lock Screw)
LD-43 D11, P9 Spare Parts (Shim) D8, D11, D12,
LD-43-20 D11, P9 Spare Parts (Shim) D13, D14, D19,
G13’ T LS-2N D20, E18, F68, | Spare Parts (Lock Screw)
LGBA-16%.S » 299 WS ISpare Parts (Clamp Set) F72, N6, N7,
P14 N8, P4
LGBA-227.S G13, G55, N10, Spare Parts (Clamp Set) LS-2P F64, P4 Spare Parts (Lock Screw)
P14 LS-3 D11, P4 Spare Parts (Lock Screw)
LL-03 P7 Spare Parts (Lock Pin) LS-3P F65, P4 Spare Parts (Lock Screw)
LL-03N D14, P7 Spare Parts (Lock P!n) LS4 P4 Spare Parts (Lock Screw)
LL-03S P7 Spare Parts (Lock Pin) LS-4N D8, P4 Spare Parts (Lock Screw)
LL-03SN :,38’ F70, F71, Spare Parts (Lock Pin) LS-5 D8 Spare Parts (Lock Screw)
LR = 3 Sy LS-11 D18, P4 Spare Parts (Lock Screw)
LL_03TN TN Spare Pans (L°°k Pf") LS-15 D18, P4 Spare Parts (Lock Screw)
|_|__05c r—— Spare Pans (L°°k Pf") LS-32 D12, D13, P9 |Spare Parts (Shim)
LL'1 7 o7 Spare Pans (L°°k Pf") LS-42 D12, D13, P9 |Spare Parts (Shim)
LL'1C i Spare Pads (L°°k Pf”) LSD-445R M35, P12 |Spare Parts (Cartridge)
LL'1CN ST, Spare Pans (L°°k Pf“) LSE-445R P12 Spare Parts (Cartridge)
LL-1 5 7 Al Spare Parts (Lock P!n) LSE-445SR M32 Spare Parts (Cartridge)
a pare Parts (Lock Pin) LSO-445R M36, P12 |Spare Parts (Cartridge)
LL-1DN D11, F69, P7 |Spare Parts (Lock Pin) CIADTADT
LL-1K F65, P7 Spare Parts (Lock Pin) D13, D14, D19,
D8, D12, D13, LSP-1 D20, D37, E19, | Spare Parts (Shim Pin)
D14, D19, D20, ) F68, F69, F70,
LL-1N E19, F68, F70, Spare Parts (Lock Pin) F71, N7, P7
F71, N7, P7 D8, D11, D12, T
- D13, D14, D19,
52 NGNS {788 Spareliartsi(CocliRin) LSP-2 D20, D37, E18, | Spare Parts (Shim Pin)
LL-2C D37, P7 Spare Parts (Lock Pin) F68, F72, N6,
LL-2K F64, P7 Spare Parts (Lock Pin) N7, N8, P7 )
D8, D12, D13, LSP-2K F65, P7 Spare Parts (Shim Pin) :
LL-2N D14, D19, D20, Spare Parts (Lock Pin) LSP-3 D8, P7 Spare Parts (Shim Pin) =3
E18, F68, F72, LSP-3K F64, F65, P7 |Spare Parts (Shim Pin) <
N6, N8, P7 : LSP-4 D8 Spare Parts (Shim Pin) g
L RO T atelianl CocdRin) LSP-415R M43, P12 |Spare Parts (Cartridge) =
LL-3K ;(:&13, :‘; - Spare Parts (Lock Pin) 73K Fé5, P9 Spare Parts (Shim)
LL-3N p7 *77 " |Spare Parts (Lock Pin) LT-32 N7, P9 Spare Parts (Shim)
LL-4 D11, P7 Spare Parts (Lock Pin) LT-32N 3;4’P§19’ F70, Spare Parts (Shim)
LL-5 P7 Spare Parts (Lock Pin) D14, E19, F70
LL-5N D8, P7 Spare Parts (Lock Pin) LN P9 SIRETe (PGS (il
LL-6 D8 Spare Parts (Lock Pin) LT-42 P9 Spare Parts (Shim)
LNEU OOO00O-0O0(-0) M116 Insert (Milling) LT-42N D14, P9 Spare Parts (Shim)
LNEU O000-008(-0) M116 Insert (Milling) LT-42N-20 D14, P9 Spare Parts (Shim)
LNUN (000000 B93 Insert (Turning) / Previous Description LTE-490R M45, P12 Spare Parts (Cartridge)
LNUN OO0O0OOOPOOOOO |B93 Insert (Turning) LTE-490SR M44 Spare Parts (Cartridge)
LOFO7R M28 Spare Parts (Cartridge) LTK-5 G87, H24, P18 |Spare Parts (Wrench)
LP-2S D18, P7 Spare Parts (Lock Pin) LTP-10 F65 Spare Parts (Torx Wrench / L-sharp type)
LP-6S D18, P7 Spare Parts (Lock Pin) LTP-15 F64, F65 Spare Parts (Torx Wrench / L-sharp type)

T9



Description Index

/

O : Figure, []: Alphabet

T10

Description Page Category Description Page Category
LTW-8SS E17, P17 Spare Parts (Torx Wrench / L-sharp type) MEF OO-sOO-OOO)W M150 Endmill (Countersinking)

E12, F12, F13, METS 00-s00 M152 Endmill (T-Slotting)
LTW-10S 216% ';1;7' Ffl;’ Spare Parts (Torx Wrench / Lshaptype) | [METS  ©O-sOO-H M152 Endmill (T-Slotting)

H10, J18, P17 MEY 00-s00 M100 Endmill (3-D Endmill)
LTW-10SS E16, P17 Spare Parts (Torx Wrench / L-sharp type) MEY, 00-800-000 L Endmill(3-D/Endmill)
LTW-15S G36, H18, P17 | Spare Parts (Torx Wrench / Lshaptype) | [MEY  OO-SOO-OOOH M100 Endmill (3-D Endmill)

E21, F63, G36, MEY O0-8sOO-OOO)W-H |M100 Endmill (3-D Endmill)

G37, G38, G58, MEZ 0O0-s00G M105 Endmill (3-D Endmill)
LTW-20 H18, H19, M1dg, | SPare Parts (Torx Wrench /Lshap type) | f P> 00-s00-000G M105 Endmill (3-D Endmill)

P17 MEZ 00-s00-000GW  |M105 Endmill (3-D Endmill)
LTW-25 G28, G72 Spare Parts (Torx Wrench / L-sharp type) MEZ 00-SO0-00(0)GW-H|M105 Endmill (3-D Endmill)
LW-1.5 P17 Spare Parts (Hexagon Wrench / L-sharp type) MEZ 00-800-O00HG M105 Endmill (3-D Endmill)
LW-2 P17 Spare Parts (Hexagon Wrench / L-sharp type) MFPN-45 23 Spare Parts (Shim)
LW-2.5 P17 Spare Parts (Hexagon Wrench / L-sharp type) MFPN OOOO0OROO)T M22 Face Mil
LW-3 P17 Spare Parts (Hexagon Wrench / L-sharp type) MFPN OOOOORO(O)T-M M22 Face Mil
LW-4 D8, P17 Spare Parts (Hexagon Wrench / L-sharp type) MFPN O00O00R-832-OT M23 Endmil
LW-4.5 M46, P17 Spare Parts (Hexagon Wrench / L-sharp type) MGl 000O-10@) M146 Endmill (Grooving for M/C)
LW-5 P17 Spare Parts (Hexagon Wrench /L-sharp ype)f {4y 008-800-C M81 Endmill (Helical "Plus Mill")
LW-6 M83, P17 Spare Parts (Hexagon Wrench / L-sharp type) MHD OO(O)BT50-A M87 Endmill (Helical "Plus Mil")
LW-8 P17 Spare Parts (Hexagon Wench /Lshap tpe)| 1y OO(0)-BT50-5A M86 Endmill (Helical "Plus Mill")
DEI0 P Spare Parts (Hexagon Wrench/ Lstamtye) | [\iip ™ ©O(O)-F M83, M88, M1 | Front Piece "Plus Mil"
LW-14 M88, P17 Spare Parts (Hexagon Wrench / L-sharp type) MHD OO(O)FMAA 87 Endmill (Helical "Plus Mill")
Bl M88, P17 |Spare Pars (Hexagon Wrench/Lshamtype)| 3445 OO(O)-FMA-SA M86 Endmill (Helical "Plus Mill")
LW-19 M88, P17 Spare Parts (Hexagon Wrench / L-sharp type) MHD OO-ORF M91, M143 Front Piece "Plus Mill"
EaS2 B9 SpaieliRaitsI(Shim) MHD 00-s00-A M82 Endmill (Helical "Plus Mill")
LW-32N D20, F71, P9 _|Spare Parts (Shim) MHD 00-s0O0-A-O00 M82 Endmill (Helical "Plus Mill")
CYyaso N6 129 Spare Parts (Shim) MHD 00-800-B M82 Endmill (Helical "Plus Mill")
LW-42N D20, N§, P9 | Spare Parts (Shim) MHD 00-s00-C M81 Endmill (Helical "Plus Mill")
LU AN R721RY) Spare|Parts (Shim) MHD  OO-SOO-SA M81 Endmill (Helical "Plus Mill")
LW-42% P9 Spare Parts (Shim) MHD  OO-SOO-SB M81 Endmill (Helical "Plus Mil")
M MHD O0-sOO-ORSA M143 Endmill (Helical "Plus Mill")

MOF OOOO0OR-00-OT | M26 Face Mill

Bié’ gg:} ggg' MOF OO0O0O0R-0O0-OT-M |M26 Face Mill
M3X 8 D29, D30, D31, | Spare Parts (Screw) MOFX  OOOOOR-O0-O(O) T-F | M28 Face Mill

D33, D34, D35, MOFX 00000O0-O(0) T-MSF |M28 Face Mill

F73, F74, P4 M41, M62, M63,

D22, D25, D26, M65, M73, M76, .
M3X12 D27, D33, D34, | Spare Parts (Screw) MP-1 M77, M83, M115, Sgﬂ:;oﬁgj (Anti-seize

D35, F73, P4 M126, M127,

M134, M144

Max10 3% gg? 327' Spare Parts (Screw) MRF 00-s00 M134 Endmill (Ball-Nose)
MAP-1806 M41 Spare Parts (Cartridge) MRF O0-s00-000 M134 Endmill (Ball-Nose)
MAP-1806M M73 Spare Parts (Cartridge) MRFW  OO-sOO M134 Endmill (Ball-Nose)
MAP-1806S M73 Spare Parts (Cartridge) MRFW  OO-sO0O-O00 M134 Endmill (Ball-Nose)
MAP-2506 M76, M77, P12 |Spare Parts (Shim) MRP OOOR-00O M138 Face Milll ("Radius Mill")
MCSE 000 M148 Endmill (Chamfering) MRP OOOR-00-OT M138 Face Milll ("Radius Mill")
MCSE OO00-W M148 Endmill (Chamfering) MRP OOOR-OOE-OT M138 Face Milll ("Radius Mill")
MCSE OO00O-O0OD M148 Endmill (Chamfering) MRP O00-sOO-00 M137 Endmill (Radius Mill)
MEA 0O0-s00 M97 Endmill MRP O00-sO0-00-OT  |M137 Endmill (Radius Mill)
MEA OO-sOO-wW M97 Endmill MRP 000-sO0-00-0T-000 |M137 Endmill (Radius Mill)
MEA O0-sO0-(OOOW(-OT) | M97 Endmill MRP O00-s00-00-O00 |M137 Endmill (Radius Mill)
MEA 00-s00-z0 m97 Endmill MRP 000-WOO-0TOO0-00(0) [M137 Endmill (Radius Mill)
MEA 0O0-sO0O-000 M97 Endmill MSD-42 M35, P9 Spare Parts (Shim)
MEAL O0O-sOO M94 Endmill (for Aluminum Machining) MSD 4500 M35 Face Mill (with Shank)
MEB O0-s00 M97 Endmill MSD 4500-32 M35 Face Mill (with Shank)
MEB 00-s00-(OOOW(-OT) | M97 Endmill MSD 4500(0O)R M35 Face Mill
MEC 0O0-sO0-00 M49 Endmill (MEC) MSE 1500 M43 Face Mill (with Shank)
MEC 0O0-sOO-00T M49 Endmill (MEC) MSE 15600-32 M43 Face Mill (with Shank)
MEC O0-sO0O-000-00  |M49 Endmill (MEC) MSE-4215 M43, P9 Spare Parts (Shim)
MEC O0-sO0O-000-0O0T |M49 Endmill (MEC) MSE-4245 M31, P9 Spare Parts (Shim)
MEC OO-WOO-O000 M48 Endmill (MEC) MSE-4245S M30, P9 Spare Parts (Shim)
MEC OO-WOO-OOOO-H |Mm48 Endmill (MEC) MSE 4500 M31 Face Mill (with Shank)
MEC OOOR-O0O-OL-M M50 Face Mill (MEC) MSE 4500-32 M31 Face Mill (with Shank)
MEC OOOR-OO-O(O)[)1|M50 Face Mill (MEC) MSE 45000R-O(O)T M30 Face Mill
MECH OO00O-sOO-00-0O-0OT |M62 Endmill (MECH) MSE 45000R-O(O)T-M M30 Face Mill
MECH OOOR-00-0O-0OT Mé63 Endmill (MECH) MSE 45000R-OT-M-SF M32 Face Mill
MECH OOOR-00-O-OT-M  |M63 Shell Mill (MECH) MSE 45000R-OT-SF M32 Face Mill
MECH OOOROO-O-OT-BTOO |[M63 Endmill (MECH) MS-FRW1 M110, M111  |Spare Parts (Wrench / for MSTA)
MECH OOOROO-OT-BTOO-A |M64, M65 Endmill (MECH) MSO 4500R-13E-OT M36 Face Mill
MECH OOOROO-OT-BTOOSA |M64, M65 Endmill (MECH) MSO 4500-8 M36 Face Mill (with Shank)
MECH OOOROO-OT-F M64, M65 Endmill (MECH) MSO 450(-832-09 M37 Face Mill (with Shank)
MECH OO0O-WOO-O0-0O-0OT |M62 Endmill (MECH) MSO 45000R M36 Face Mill
MECX 0O0-sO0O-00-0T M56 Endmill (MECX) MSO 45000R-09 M37 Face Mill
MECX 00-sO0-000-00-OT|M56 Endmill (MECX) MSO 45000R-E M36 Face Mill
MECX OOOR-O0-O(O)T-M  |M57 Face Mill (MECX) MSO 9000-832-O0 m47 Face Mill (with Shank)
MECX OO-WOO-00-0OT M56 Endmill (MECX) MSO 9000O0OR-00O M47 Face Mill
MEF O0-sO0 M150 Endmill (Countersinking) MSO 9000O0OR-OO-O(O) T |M46 Face Mill




O : Figure, []: Alphabet

Description Page Category Description Page Category
MSO 9000O0OR-OO-O(0) T-M | M46 Face Mill PCLN%. ~ OOOOB-OOH F68 Boring Bar / Previous Description
MSO0-4T245 M36, P10 Spare Parts (Shim) PCLN%. ~ OOOO-0O0 D8 Toolholder (Turning)
MSO0-5200 M46, P10 Spare Parts (Shim) PCLNR OOOOOO-OOFF E18 Toolholder (Double Sided Tooling)
MSP 1500 M43 Face Mill (with Shank) PDHN%.  OOOO[J-O0 D11 Toolholder (Turning)
MSP 1500(O)R M43 Face Mill PDIN%. ~ OOOO[]-O0 D11 Toolholder (Turning)
MSP-42 M43, P10 Spare Parts (Shim) PDIN%.  OOOOL-O0U D11 Toolholder (Turning)
MSR OOOR-O M76 Face Mill PDUN%  OOOOB-OO F69 Boring Bar / Previous Description
MSR OOOR-OM M76 Face Mill PDUN%  OOOOB-OOH F69 Boring Bar / Previous Description
MSR OOOR-0-31.75 M76 Face Mill PH- 0000 F25, F80 Sleeve (for Tip-Bar / Previous Description)
MSR OOOR-BT50-O M77 Face Mill PH OO000-00 F25, F80 Sleeve (for Tip-Bar)
MSRS  15000R-O(0) [J M40 Face Mil PNEU  OOOOANER-GL M13 Insert (Milling)
MSRS 15000R-O(0) [J-M  |M40 Face Mill PNMU OOOOANER-GH M13 Insert (Milling)
MSRS 90000R-O-O(0) [ |M72 Face Mill PNMU OOOOANER-GM M13 Insert (Milling)
MSRS 9000O0OR-O-O(0O) [[J-M |M72 Face Mill PNMU OOOOANER-SM M13 Insert (Milling)
MSTA OOO)OOO-O(O)T  |Mm110 Slot Mill PRGCY.  OOOO-0OO D19 Toolholder (Turning)
MSTA OOOOO-0O) T M111 Slot Mill PRGC%h  OOOOL-OOBE D37 Toolholder (Turning)
MSTB OO©) OHOOOOO-OT |M114, M115  |Slot Mill PRGCY.  OOOO-OOBF D37 Toolholder (Turning)
MSTB OO000LOOO-0OT |M114 Slot Mill PRGN OOOOL-0O0 D19 Toolholder (Turning)
MSTC OOOTI000-000-00 m:gg, M122, |0 wil PRXC?. ~ OOOO-0OO D19 Toolholder (Turning)
PSBY.  OOOO-OONBS C16, C26, F24 | Tip-Bar (Boring)
MSTC  000DTO000-00-0(0)T mgg mg; Sl PSB.  O000-00S F24 Tip-Bar (Boring)
M124, M125 PSBN%.  OOOOC-0O0 D12 Toolholder (Turning)
MT- O K11 Spare Parts (Screw /Insert mounting screw) PSBT%  OOOO-O0S F24 Tip-Bar (Boring)
MTE-42 M45, P10 Spare Parts (Shim) PSDNN ~ OOOOL-O0O D13 Toolholder (Turning)
MTE 9000 M45 Face Mill (with Shank) PSFG.  OOOO-O0S G65 Tip-Bar (Grooving)
MTE 9000-32 M45 Face Mill (with Shank) PSG. O000-00s G44 Tip-Bar (Grooving)
MTE 9000O(O)R M45 Face Mill PSH 0O000(0) -00(O) ‘I:gg, F76, G45, Sleeve (for 2 edges Tip-Bar)
MTE 900OOOR-OT-M-SF M44 Face Mill
MTE 90000R-OT-SF Maa Face Mil PSKN%. ~ OOOOL-0O0 D12 Toolholder (Turning)
MTES 000 M95 Endmil PSSN%.  OOOOC-0O0 D13 Toolholder (Turning)
MTP 9000 M45 Face Mill (with Shank) PSTR O000-00s J27 Tip-Bar (Threading)
MTPS 000 Mo5 Endmill PTEN%. ~ OOOOL-OO D14 Toolholder (Turning)
MVG 0000 M154 Endmill (Ring Grooving for ic)|  [PTEN% OOOOL-00 D14 Toolholder (Turning)
MVLNY.  OOOOL-O0 D17 Toolholder (Turning) PTLNR OOo0OoOO-OOFF E19 Toolholder (Double Sided Tooling)
MVN-32 D17, P10 Spare Parts (Shim) PTUN%. ~ OOOOB-OO F70 Boring Bar / Previous Description
MVWNN  OOO0L-00 D17 Toolholder (Turning) PTUN%. ~ OOOOB-OOH F70 Boring Bar / Previous Description
PVLN%.  OOOOL-00Q D18 Toolholder (Turning)
N PVPNY.  OOOOC-00Q D18 Toolholder (Turning)
NDCT OOOO0OO0FR M18 Insert (Milling) PVWNN  OOOO-00Q D18 Toolholder (Turning)
NDCT O0O0O0O00TR M8 Insert (Milling) PWLN%.  OOOOB-OO F71 Boring Bar / Previous Description
NDCT OO0O0O00OTRX M8 Insert (Milling) PWLN%.  OOOOB-OOH F71 Boring Bar / Previous Description
NDCW  OOOOOOFRX €27, M18, M20 | Insert (Milling) PWLNY._ OOOOL-00 D20 Toolholder (Turning)
NDCW  OOOOOOFRX-NE C27, M20 Insert (Milling) R
NDCW  OOOOOOTR M18 Insert (Milling)
NDCW  OOOOOOTRX M18 Insert (Milling) RBG OOKOOOOO B93 Insert (Turning)
NDKT OO0OOOOERNO M18 Insert (Milling) RBG OOwW B93 Insert (Turning) / Previous Description
NDKT  OOOOOCER-V M17 Insert (Millng) RCGX OOOOMO-AQ B60 Insert (Turning)
NDKT OO0O000TR M18 Insert (Milling) RCGX OOOOOOKOOOOO |B93 Insert (Turning)
NDKW OOO00O0ER M18 Insert (Milling) RCGX OOO00O0OPOOOOO |B93 Insert (Turning)
NDMM OOOOO0OERNO M19 Insert (Milling) RCGX OO0000SOOOO00 |B93 Insert (Turning)
NDMM OOOO0OERT M1s Insert (Milling) RCGX OOO00OOTOOOOO |B93 Insert (Turning)
NDMM  OOOOOOERSP w18 Insert (Miling) RCMT__ OOOOMO-BB B80,D37 _|Insert (Tuming)
NDMT  OOOOOCER-D M19 Insert (Millng) RCMX  QOOOMO B60,B62 _|Insert (Turning)
NDMT —~ OOOOOCER-DH  [M19 Insert (Milling) RDFG__ QOFR M19 Insert (Milling)
NEMT  OOOOOOER-D M19 Insert (Milling) RDHX  OOOOMOT m19 Insert (Milling)
NEMT  OOOOOOERDH M19 Insert (Miling) RDMT  OOOOMO-H mM19 Insert (Milling)
RNGN OOO0OOO B87 Insert (Turning) / Previous Description
0 RNGN OOO00OOK B87 Insert (Turning) / Previous Description
OFMR OOOO0O0EN-GT M13 Insert (Milling) RNGN OOOOOOKOOOOO |B87 Insert (Turning)
OFMR OOO0O0O0EN-SH M3 Insert (Milling) RNGN OOO0000OPOOOOO |B87 Insert (Turning)
OFMT OOOO0CEN-GT M13 Insert (Milling) RNGN OO0000O0sOOOO0 |B87 Insert (Turning)
OFMT OOOOOCOEL-SH M3 Insert (Milling) RNGN OO00O0OTOOOO0 |B87 Insert (Turning)
RNMG O0000O B25 Insert (Turning)
P RNMN 000000 co Insert (Tuming)
P-03 D14, P7 Spare Parts (Shim Pin) RNMN OO0O0OO0O0SOOO0O |€c9 Insert (Turning)
D14. F68. F70 - RPMT OOOOMo M19 Insert (Milling)
P-03S F71,p7 |opare Parts (Shim Pin) RPMT  OOOOMO-BB B8O Insert (Turning)
D8, D11, D12, RPMT OOOOMO-H M19 Insert (Milling)
PC-1 g;gi B;g: 2:1]3,’ Spare Parts (Punch) RPMT 000000 M19 Insert (Milling)
F68, F69, F70,
F71, N7, P18 S
318'3%}'4%%9’ SOO-  CHOO K7, K8, K9, K10 Tooholder(MagicDrl"/ Chamiering Atachmen!)
PC-2 D20, D37, E18, |Spare Parts (Punch) SOO- DRSOOOOO K40 Toolholder ("MagicDrill")
E‘;BN'?":"'? SOO-  DRWOOOOOM-0O-06 |K54, K55, K56| Toolholder ("MagicDrill")
FEAX EEINFC SR (SparelRaris{(Runch) SOO-  DRXOOOM-0-00 gg: &:243 %? Toolholder ("MagicDrill")
PCLN%L.  OOOOB-OO F68 Boring Bar / Previous Description K32

T



Description Index

/

O : Figure, []: Alphabet

T12

Description Page Category Description Page Category
SOO- DRZOOOOO-OOCR  |K49 Toolholder ("MagicDrill") sSOO- 8svzBY.OO-OOE F55, F86 Boring Bar
K42, K43, K44, SO0 8svzBY.OO-OOEN F55, F86 Boring Bar
sOO- DRZOOOO(OO)-OO |K45, K46, K47, | Toolholder ("MagicDrill") SO0 SVzZCHhOO-O0OA F53 Boring Bar (Dynamic Bar)
K48 SOOI SVZCT.OO-O0E F55, F86 Boring Bar
SO CEHOCO0R EiS Bonng]Ban SOOLF  SWUB%OO-O0 F50,F87  |Boring Bar
2885: (CJEICJ';‘\JZ/LL%%——%%C:)(( E;: Ez::g Z:: SO0 swWUB%OO-OOA F57 Bor?ng Bar (Dynam?c Bar)
- SO0 SWUBHOO-OOAE F57 Boring Bar (Dynamic Bar)
SOOL: CELNYOC-O0) F73 Boring Bar SO0 SWUB.OO-OOE F59, F86  |Boring Bar
zggg: g:i:ﬂﬁgggg}\ E;i 22::2 ::: SO0 SWUBOO-OO-O0 |F59, F87  |Boring Bar
- SOOI SWUPROO-OOA F57 Boring Bar (Dynamic Bar)
SOOLE: CSKNTOO-OOGX  |F74 EoilnglBa] SOOL-  SWUPLOO-OOE F59, F86 Boring Bar
SOO[- CSKPROO-OO F60 Boring Bar SO SYXPROO-O0E Fo2 Boring Bar
e ———
SO0 CTUPHO000 Foi Boring Bor SFOO- DRCOOOM-O K12, K13, K14 |Toolholder ("MagicDrill")
— 9 - SSOO- DRCOOOM-O K7, K8, K9  |Toolholder ("MagicDrill")
SOOO)Lr KTGFL16 G16 Sleeve Holder (Grooving) SABSR  OOOOLIFOOF __ |E9, E41 Toolholder (Turning)
SOOE: KITTXL16 20 Sicaveliioldeiiiinseding) SABWR  OOOOLI))-OCF __|E10, E11, E41 | Toolholder (Turning)
SOO[- PCLN®OO-OO F68 Boring Bar Fa4, F45, F48,
SOOO- PDUNY%OO-0O0 F69 Boring Bar SB-1STR P5 Spare Parts (Screw)
SOOI PTUNVLOO-OO F70 Boring Bar F44, F45, F46,
SOOL-  PWLN®OO-00O F71, F72 Boring Bar SEQIIR F48, P5 Spare Parts (Screw)
SOOL]-  SCLCLOO E33 Sleeve Holder (Turning) F44, FA5, F46,
SOO[- SCLCOO-00 F28, F86 Boring Bar SB-2TR Fag, J17,p5 | oPare Parts (Screw)
SOOL[- SCLCHOO-OOA F27 Boring Bar (Dynamic Bar) SB-3STR F33, F47, J28, Spare Parts (Screw)
SOO- SCLCHOO-OOE F28, F85 Boring Bar P5
SOOL-  SCLCLOO-OOAE F27 Boring Bar (Dynamic Bar) SB-3TR Fa4,F45, P46, o e Parts (Screw)
SOO- SCLPOO-00 F33, F86 Boring Bar Fa7, J28, PS
SOOL-  SCLP%OO-O0A F31 Boring Bar (Dynamic Bar) SB-3.5TR J16, J17, P5 | Spare Parts (Screw)
SOOL- SCLPT.OO-OCE F33, F85 Boring Bar F33, F44, F45,
SOO[]- sbLCLOO E34 Sleeve Holder (Turning) SB-4TR E;g’ 241; ::50(; Spare Parts (Screw)
SOOL- SbachOO-O0A F36 Boring Bar (Dynamic Bar) J22: J23,’P5 ’
SOO[- SbuCLOO E34 Sleeve Holder (Turning) G36, G37, G38,
SOOD- SDUCR/LOO‘OO F38, F86 Boring Bar SB-5TR 658, H18, H19, Spare Parts (Screw)
SOO[]- SbUCHOO-O0A F35 Boring Bar (Dynamic Bar) P5
SOOI~ SDUCOO-O0E F38, F85 Boring Bar F27, F28, F40,
SOO)-  SDZChOO-0O0 F39, F86 Boring Bar SB-1635TR P5 Spare Parts (Screw)
SOOC- SbzCHhOO-O0A F37 Boring Bar (Dynamic Bar) SB-2035TR F27, F43, F57, S P (@)
SOO-  SbzCOO-OOE F39, F85 Boring Bar F59, P5
SOOI SSKPOO-0O0O F60 Boring Bar SB-2035TRG M56, P5 Spare Parts (Screw)
SO0 STLBROO-OOA F43 Boring Bar (Dynamic Bar) SB-2040TR F28, F59, F62, Spare Parts (Screw)
SOOL-  STLBROO-OOAE F43 Boring Bar (Dynamic Bar) J17, PS
SOO[]- STLCFAOO-OO0A Fa1 Boring Bar (Dynamic Bar) SB-2040TRG m:gg’ r;m' Spare Parts (Screw)
SOOL-  STLPYOO-O0A F43 Boring Bar (Dynamic Bar) .
SOOL-  STUBLOO-OO F44, F87 Boring Bar K26, K28, K30,
2 SB-2042TRG K32, M56, M57, | Spare Parts (Screw)
SOOC- STUBOO-OOE F44, F85 Boring Bar P5
SOOI STUPOO-0OO F44, F87 Boring Bar F62, K26, K28,
SOOI sTUPTLOO-O0E F44, F85 Boring Bar SB-2045TR K30, K32, K42, | Spare Parts (Screw)
SOO[-  STWPYOO-OO F47, J28 Toolholder (Boring / Threading) K44, K46, P5
SOO- STWPOO-OOE F47, J28 Toolholder (Boring / Threading) SB-2045TRN G48, G49, P5 |Spare Parts (Screw)
SOO(O)- STWH15 F12, G66 Toolholder (for Twin Bar) E27, E30, E31,
SOOI sVvIBHOO-O0OA F51 Boring Bar (Dynamic Bar) E32, E35, F51,
SOOI SVJBYOO-OOE F54, F85 Boring Bar SB-2050TR F53, F55, F57, | Spare Parts (Screw)
SOO[-  SVJBTL.OO-OOEN F54, F85 Boring Bar F59, F84, J17,
SOOL-  SVJCHOO-OOA F51 Boring Bar (Dynamic Bar) P5
SOOLL_ SVICHOO-OOE F54,F86  |Boring Bar SB. 2060 BS SparelRalisl(Screw)
SOOL - SVIPLOO-O0A F51 Boring Bar (Dynamic Bar) SB-2080TR E::)’::e — Spare Parts (Screw)
SOOI sVJIPHOO-OOE F54, F86 Boring Bar . SETTR K30,, K32Y, ’ Spare Parts (Screw)
SOO[]- SVNR12 F18 Toolholder (for System Tip-Bar) M150, P5
SOO[]- SVNR12N F18 Toolholder (for System Tip-Bar) G48. G49 G50
SOO[C- SVNR12S F18 Toolholder (for System Tip-Bar) SB-2255TR P5 "7 77| Spare Parts (Screw)
SOOL- SVNR12SN F18 Toolholder (for System Tip-Bar)
SOOL- SVNR12SXN F21 Toolholder (for System Tip-Bar)|  |SB2260TR mzs’ol,(::' 48 |spare Parts (sorew)
SOO[]- SVNR12XN F21 Toolholder (for System Tip-Bar) SB-2290TR K40, P5 Spare Parts (Screw)
SOOI svPBOO-OO0A F51 Boring Bar (Dynamic Bar) F27, F28, F29,
SO0 svPBOO-OOE F54, F86 Boring Bar SB-2545TR F37, F43, F57, Spare Parts (Screw)
SOOC-  SVPBOO-OOEN F54, F86 Boring Bar F59, M48, M49,
SOOL- SVPCHOO-O0A F51 Boring Bar (Dynamic Bar) m92, PS
SOO[-  SVPCHOO-OOE F54, F86 Boring Bar M48, M49, M50,
SOOI SVUBLOO E35 Sleeve Holder (Turning) SB-2555TRG mfzbmﬁb:ﬂss’ Spare Parts (Screw)
SOO[- SvUCLOO E35 Sleeve Holder (Turning) M105: ps ’
SOO- sSVUBYOO-O0OA F53 Boring Bar (Dynamic Bar) E33, E34, F35,
SOO- SVUBYOO-OOE F55, F86 Boring Bar F36, F37, F38,
SOOI SVUBYOO-OOEN F55, F86 Boring Bar F39. F41, F59
SOOI SVUCOO-O0A F53 Boring Bar (Dynamic Bar) SB-2560TR MSE;, M9’7, ’ | Spare Parts (Screw)
SOOI sSVUCHOO-O0OE F55, F86 Boring Bar M144, M152,
SOOL- svzBUhOO-O0A F53 Boring Bar (Dynamic Bar) P5




O : Figure, []: Alphabet

Description Page Category Description Page Category
E15, E17, E21, SC-35085 M134, P6 Spare Parts (Screw)
E23, E24, E2S, SC-40100 M134, P6 Spare Parts (Screw)
E:g: Eg;’ Eg?: SC-50130 M134, P6 Spare Parts (Screw)
SC-60160 M134, P6 Spare Parts (Screw)
SB-2570TR ﬁgg Egss 2‘51:3 Spare Parts (Screw) SC-60210 M134, P6  |Spare Parts (Screw)
G49, G50, K26, SCACY. OOOO0-00 E41 Toolholder (Turning)
ﬁig: ﬁig: ﬁig: SCACR  OOOOL-OOFF E41 Toolholder (Turning)
P5 SCGT OO000OM-A3 B61 Insert (Turning)
F31, F43, M37, SCLC OOOOH-00 E21, E#1 Toolholder (Turning)
SB-3060TR M92, M137, Spare Parts (Screw) SCLC?.  OOOOLI[)-OOFF  |E21 Toolholder (Turning)
M148, M152, PS SCLC%.  OOOOB-O0O F28 Boring Bar / Previous Description
SB-3060TRG PS5 Spare Parts (Screw) SCLCf.  OOOOB-OOE F28 Boring Bar / Previous Description
SB-3070TRG m:gg’ “P";m’ Spare Parts (Screw) SCLCH. ~ OOOOB-OOEH F29 Boring Bar / Previous Description
D14, ég, E10, SCLC?. ~ OOOOB-OOW F28 Boring Bar / Previous Description
E11, E16, E27, SCLC.  OOOOB-OOWH F29 Boring Bar / Previous Description
F12, F13, F16, SCLNR  OOOO[-OOFF E16 Toolholder (for Small Double-Sided Tools)
F17, F18, F21, SCLP%. ~ OOOOB-OO F33 Boring Bar / Previous Description
SB-3080TR ﬁ:g ﬁgg Egg *| Spare Parts (Screw) SCLP%.  OOOOB-OOE F33 Boring Bar / Previous Description
K32: M47: M83’, SCLP%.  OOOOB-OOEH F33 Boring Bar / Previous Description
M88, M137, SCLP%. ~ OOOOB-OOW F33 Boring Bar / Previous Description
M138, M144, SCLP%. ~ OOOOB-OOWH F33 Boring Bar / Previous Description
M150, PS SCLPY. ~ OOOOB-OOW-O/O  |F33 Boring Bar / Previous Description
SB-3580TR F66, P5 Spare Parts (Screw) SCMT 0O0000O0HQ B61 Insert (Turning)
SB-3590TRP "P"5126’ M127, | Spare Parts (Screw) SDCN  OOOOAUTN M10 Insert (Milling)
K54, K55, K56, SDCT OOOOOL-C] M129 Insert (Milling)
SB-3592TR P5 Spare Parts (Screw) sDCT  OOOOO¥.-00] M129 Insert (Milling)
SB-4050TRN H10, P5 Spare Parts (Screw) SDET ooooodo-o M129 Insert (Milling)
SB-4060TR M92, M93, P5 |Spare Parts (Screw) SDET OOOOO-LIC] M129 Insert (Milling)
E33, F27, F31, SDJC.  OOOO[-O0 E23 Toolholder (Turning)
F35, F36, F37, SDJCY.  OOOO-OOF E41 Toolholder (Turning)
SB-4065TR F43, F57, F59, | Spare Parts (Screw) SDJCR  OOOOLI-OO-FOO |E14 Toolholder (Goose-neck holder)
mzik?n:g’ SDJC.  OOOOLIC)-OOFF  |E23 Toolholder (Turning)
M100. M101 SDLNR  OOOO[-OOFF E16 Toolholder (for Small Double-Sided Tools)
SB-4070TRG M105, p5  |Spare Parts (Screw) SDKN  OOOOAUFN C27, M10, M20 | Insert (Milling)
M48, M49, M50, SDKN OOOOAUFN-NE C27, M20 Insert (Milling)
SB-4070TRN M62, M63, M65, | Spare Parts (Screw) SDKN OOOOAUTN M10 Insert (Milling)
PS SDKR  OOOOAUEN-S M10 Insert (Milling)
SB-4070TRS G16, J22, P5 |Spare Parts (Screw) SDKW OOOOAESN M3 Insert (Milling)
SB-4070TRW G16, J20, P5 |Spare Parts (Screw) SDKW OOOOAETN M13 Insert (Milling)
SB-4082TPR M26, P5 Spare Parts (Screw) SDKW OOO000EN M3 Insert (Milling)
33’6%26%122, SDKW  OOOOOOTN M13 Insert (Milling)
E21, E23, E24, SDLC.  OOOOLILN)-OOFF  |E24, E41 Toolholder (Turning)
E25, E26, E34, SDLPY.  OOOO[I-OOF E41 Toolholder (Turning)
F38, F39, G48, SDLP%.  OOOOLN)-OOFF  |E26 Toolholder (Turning)
SB-4085TR ‘IJ(ZJKK?Z ';ig” Spare Parts (Screw) SDMR  OOOOAUER-H M10 Insert (Milling)
K44, K46, K48, SDMT O0TO00C M14 Insert (Milling)
M97, M137, SDMT OOOOAESR-H M13 Insert (Milling)
M138, M144, SDMT OOOOOOEK M14 Insert (Milling)
"P";“G’ M152, SDNCN OO0 I([)-00 E25, E41 Toolholder (Turning)
E12. H8. )18 SDNC%.  OOOOLJ-OOF E25, E41 Toolholder (Turning)
SB-4590TRWN ps  |SpareParts (Screw) SDUC%.  OOOOB-OO F38 Boring Bar / Previous Description
SB-5070TR M148, P5 Spare Parts (Screw) SbuC%.  OOOOB-OOE F38 Boring Bar / Previous Description
K43, K44, K45, SDUC?. ~ OOOOB-OOW F38 Boring Bar / Previous Description
SB-5085TR ﬁig, 'm;, II\(II;Z’ Spare Parts (Screw) SDXC:/L OO0 (C1) -O0 E24, E41 Toollholder (Turr?ing) _
bluklplakiy SDzC%.  OOOOB-O0O F39 Boring Bar / Previous Description
::1, Fo3, K27, SDzC%  OOOOB-OOE F39 Boring Bar / Previous Description
SB-5090TR K29, K31, K32, | Spare Parts (Screw) SE-3070TRP M126, M127, P6 | Spare Parts (Screw)
M148, P5 SE-40050TR m:g "P";w' Spare Parts (Screw) ?
SB-25100TR K40, P5 Spare Parts (Screw) M115’ IS @
SB-40115TR :ﬁ‘gs“”';?’ Spare Parts (Screw) SE-40055TR M117. pe . |SPare Parts (Screw) »
E28, E29, F51, SE-40068TR m}‘;‘ "P";w’ Spare Parts (Screw) g
SB-40125TRN F53, F55, N9, |Spare Parts (Screw) 2 <
P5 SE-40080TR M116, M117, P6 | Spare Parts (Screw)
SB40140TR S0 M, W73 spare Parts (Screw) SE-40090TR M1y po = |Spare Parts (Screw)
SB-40140TRN M23, P5 Spare Parts (Screw) SE-40100TR M116, M117, P6 | Spare Parts (Screw)
SB-45130TR M46, P5 Spare Parts (Screw) SE-40120TR G36, H18, P6 | Spare Parts (Screw)
SB-50120TR N137, M138, P5 | Spare Parts (Screw) SE-50125TR G36, H18, P6_|Spare Parts (Screw)
’ ’ SEEN OOOOAFFN C27, M20 Insert (Milling)
SB-50120TRS M26, P5 Spare Parts (Screw) SEEN OOOOAFFN-NE €27, M20 Insert (Milling)
SB-50140TR M23, P5 Spare Parts (Screw) SEEN OOOOAFFR-W €27, M10, M20 | Insert (Milling)
fKS:& 3712 :2227 SEEN OOOOAFTN M10 Insert (Milling)
SB-60120TR K4§: Kisj K29: Spare Parts (Screw) SE_ OOOOMATED M10 Insert (Milling)
M41, M73, M76, SEGN OO00000O c23 Insert (Milling)
M77, M138, P5 SEGN OOOOOONE Cc23 Insert (Milling)
SC-30067 M134, P6 Spare Parts (Screw) SEKN OOOOAFFN M10 Insert (Milling)

T13



T14

Description

IndeXx

/

O : Figure, []: Alphabet

Description Page Category Description Page Category
SEKN OOOOAFTN M10 Insert (Milling) SNMN OOO00OOTOOOOO |B89 Insert (Turning)
SEKN OOOOEFTR M10 Insert (Milling) SOKN 13T3AXFN M10 Insert (Milling)
SEKR OOOOAFEN-S M10 Insert (Milling) SOKN 13T3AXFN-NE C27, M20 Insert (Milling)
SEKT OOOOAFEN-S M14 Insert (Milling) SOKN 13T3AXTN M10 Insert (Milling)
SEKW OOOOAFTN M13 Insert (Milling) SOKR 13T3AXEN-J M10 Insert (Milling)
SEKW  OOOOOOFN M13 Insert (Milling) SOMT  0903AXEN-J M14 Insert (Milling)
SEKW OOOOOOTN M13 Insert (Milling) SOMW  0903AXFN M14 Insert (Milling)
SEMM OOOOOOPESR M14 Insert (Milling) SOMW 0903AXTN M14 Insert (Milling)
SEMR OOOOAFER-H M10 Insert (Milling) SP-2D D14, P18 Spare Parts (Spring)
SEMT O00000C M14 Insert (Milling) SP-3D 326DF126D12, Spare Parts (Spring)
SFR- O00O) G81, G82 Blade (Grooving) >
SH- OO0 F78 Sleeve (for Boring Bar / Previous Description) SP-5 G60, P18 Spare Parts (Spring)
SH 0000-000 F78 Sleeve (for Boring Bar) SP-5D D16, P18 Spare Parts (Spring)
SH- 50150TR M28, P6 Spare Parts (Cartridge Clump Screw) |~ |SP-6 15, G20, G21, | Spare Parts (Spring)
SHA O000-000 F77, G50 Sleeve (for Automatic Lathe SIGE) P8 Iy 9’, P18 S T @)
SHA O000.0-000 F77, G50 Sleeve (for Automatic Lathe SIGE) F16, F18, F21,
SHC O000-00 F78 Coolant Sleeve (for Boring Bar) SP3X4 P6 Spare Parts (Screw)
SHC- 000000 F78 Coolant Sleeve (for Boring Bar / Previous Descripton) SP3X6 M36, P6 Spare Parts (Screw)
SHE OO00O0-00 F81, K35 Adjustment Sleeve (for MagicDrill) D38, E36, E37,
SHEM OO000-00 F81, K41 Adjustment Sleeve (for MagicDrill) SP3X8 #3& JIJIZEiMM:;l‘ Spare Parts (Screw)
SHL- O F78 Spare Parts (Back Cover) N."i’ P6 5
SIGEM.  OOOOL-EH G48 Toolholder (Grooving)
SIGE%.  OOOOL-WH G49 Toolholder (Grooving) S pa " FT spare Parts (Screw)
SIGER OOOO[J-WH-90 G50 Toolholder (Grooving / for Automatic Lathe) SP4X9 M30, P6 Spare Parts (Screw)
SINL O000s-00O J17 Toolholder (Threading) SP8X35 M30, P6 Spare Parts (Clump Bolt for BT50 Arbor)
SINFL O0O00S-O0E J17 Toolholder (Threading) SP-129 D34, D35, P10 Spare Parts (Shim)
SITH O000-00 F47, J28 Toolholder (Boring / Threading) SP-130A F75, P11 Spare Parts (Shim)
SILCh  OOOOB-OOW F40 Boring Bar / Previous Description SP-141 D25, D30, D31, Spare Parts (Shim)
SJs- O F79 Coolant Joint D34, D35, P10
sJzch OOOOB-OOW F40 Boring Bar / Previous Description SPA41P F73, E74, P11 Spare Parts|(Shim)
ST 00-00000 M112 Insert (Slot Mill MSTA) SP-143 p2% D34, D35, pare Parts (Shim)
SNCN  OOOOXNTN M11 Insert (Milling) SR F73, P11 Spare Parts (Shim)
SNGA 000000 B28, B88 Insert (Turning) SP-148 D34, D35, P10 |Spare Parts (Shim)
SNGA OOOOOOME Cc7 Insert (Turning) / Previous Description D25, D30, D31 -
SNGA OOOOOOME-T Cc7 Insert (Turning) / Previous Description SP-162 P10’ ' ’|Spare Parts (Shim)
SNGA  O00000SOO000 |B88 Insert (Turning) SP-210A F75, P11 Spare Parts (Shim)
SNGA O00000SOOOOOME |C7 Insert (Turning) SP-219 D36, P10 Spare Parts (Shim)
SNGA O00000SOOOOOMET |C7 Insert (Turning) SP-221 D26, P10 Spare Parts (Shim)
SNGA OO000OOTOOOOO |B88 Insert (Turning) SP-223 D26, P10 Spare Parts (Shim)
SNGA OO00OOO0TOOOOOME |C7 Insert (Turning) SP-230P F73, P11 Spare Parts (Shim)
SNGG OOOOOOM.-25R B28 Insert (Turning) SP-341P F73, P11 Spare Parts (Shim)
SNGG OOOOOOM.-BIC B28, B29 Insert (Turning) SP-342 D23, P10 Spare Parts (Shim)
SNGN OO0000O B88, B89 Insert (Tuming) / Previous Description SP-420A F75, P11 Spare Parts (Shim)
SNGN OO0O0000sSOO000 |B88, B89 Insert (Turning) SP-429 D32, P10 Spare Parts (Shim)
SNGN OO0O00OOTOOOOO |B88, B89 Insert (Turning / Milling) SP-441 D22, D28, P10|Spare Parts (Shim)
SNGN OO0O000O-TOO B88 Insert (Turning) / Previous Description SP-441P F74, P11 Spare Parts (Shim)
SNGX OO0OO0OCOTOOOOO |B89 Insert (Turning) SP-443 D22, P10 Spare Parts (Shim)
SNKN OOOOXNTN M1 Insert (Milling) SP-443P P11 Spare Parts (Shim)
SNMA (000000 B28, B29 Insert (Turning) SP-454 D22, P10 Spare Parts (Shim)
SNMA OO0000sSOO000 |B88 Insert (Turning) SP-521 D29, P11 Spare Parts (Shim)
SNMA OOO0O00O-TOO B88 Insert (Turning) / Previous Description SP-521P F74, P11 Spare Parts (Shim)
SNMF OOOOXNTN M11 Insert (Milling) SP-523 P11 Spare Parts (Shim)
SNMF O00000-21 B80, D38 Insert (Turning) SP-523P P11 Spare Parts (Shim)
SNMG OO00O00O B26, B29 Insert (Turning) SP-541 D29, P11 Spare Parts (Shim)
SNMG O00000C B28, B29 Insert (Turning) SP-543 P11 Spare Parts (Shim)
SNMG OO00000GC B28, B29 Insert (Turning) SP-826 D33, P11 Spare Parts (Shim)
SNMG OOOOOOHK B26 Insert (Turning) SP-829 D33, P11 Spare Parts (Shim)
SNMG O00000OHQ B26, B29 Insert (Turning) SP-841 D27, D33, P11|Spare Parts (Shim)
SNMG OOOOOOHS B26, B29 Insert (Turning) SP-843 D27, D33, P11 |Spare Parts (Shim)
SNMG OOOOOOHT B26, B29 Insert (Turning) SP-849 D33, P11 Spare Parts (Shim)
SNMG O0000OMQ B27 Insert (Turning) SP-861 D27, P11 Spare Parts (Shim)
SNMG O00000OMS B27 Insert (Turning) SPCN OOOOEDTR M11 Insert (Milling)
SNMG O0000OOMU B27 Insert (Turning) SPCN OOOOEETR1 M11 Insert (Milling)
SNMG OOOOOOPH B26 Insert (Turning) SPCN OOOOXPTR M11 Insert (Milling)
SNMG OO00OOOPS B26 Insert (Turning) SPCT ooTooOoUH-0 M128 Insert (Milling)
SNMG OOOOOOPT B26 Insert (Turning) SPCT OOTOOOL -] M128 Insert (Milling)
SNMG OO0O0OOOY%-C B28 Insert (Turning) SPEN OOOOEESR M11 Insert (Milling)
SNMG  OOOOOO-ST B27 Insert (Turning) SPET OOTOOO™-0000  [M128 Insert (Milling)
SNMG OOOOOOXP B27, B29 Insert (Turning) SPGH OO000OM B61 Insert (Turning)
SNMG  OOO000OXQ B27, B29 Insert (Turning) SPGN  OO0000 B61, 892, C23,)\ .+ Tuming / Milling)
SNMG  OOOOOOXS B27, B29 Insert (Turning) M1
SNMG 000000ZS B28, B29 Insert (Turning) SPGN OOOOOONE c23 Insert (Turning)
SNMM 0O00000PX B27 Insert (Turning) SPGN OOO0000OSOOOO0O |B92 Insert (Turning)

B28. B29. B89 ] - SPGN OOO00OOTOOOO0O |B92 Insert (Turning)
SNMN OOOO0O co, ;VI11 ! ’|Insert (Turning / Milling) SPGR 000000 B61 Insert (Turning)
SNMN OO000O0sSOOOO0 |c9 Insert (Turning) SPKN OOOOEDFY% M11 Insert (Milling)




O : Figure, []: Alphabet

Description Page Category Description Page Category
SPKN OOOOEDTY M11 Insert (Milling) SWUB%.  OOOOB-OOW F59 Boring Bar / Previous Description
SPKN OOOOXETR M11 Insert (Milling) SwuBY.  OOOOB-OOW-O/O  |F59 Boring Bar / Previous Description
SPKN OOOOXPFR M11 Insert (Milling) SWUB%.  OOOOB-O0O-O0 F59 Boring Bar / Previous Description
SPKN OOOOXPT M11 Insert (Milling) SWUP%.  OOOOB-OOE F59 Boring Bar / Previous Description
SPKR OOOQOEDER-S M11 Insert (Milling) SWUP%  OOOOB-OOW F59 Boring Bar / Previous Description
SPMN (000000 B61, B62, M11 |Insert (Turning / Milling) SWUP.  OOOOB-OOW-O/O  |F59 Boring Bar / Previous Description
SPMR OOOOEDER-H M11 Insert (Milling) SYXP%  OOOO[-OOF E32 Toolholder (Turning)
SPMR 000000 B61 Insert (Turning) T
SPMR 0000006 B61, B62 Insert (Turning)
SPMT  OOOOEDER-NBO M14 Insert (Milling) T63H-  BLOO(O)-OO(0) N12 Blank Tool (HSK Tooling)
SPMT OOOOEDER-NBOP M15 Insert (Milling) T63H- COO-OO(0) N1 Toolholder (HSK Tooling)
SPMT OOOOMOCCI-NBOL] M14 Insert (Milling) T63H- KGBA%.-16 N10 Grooving (HSK Tooling)
SPMT  OOOOC-V mM15 Insert (Milling) T63H-  KGBAW-22-00 N10 Grooving (HSK Tooling)
SPMT OOOOOOEN-NBO  |M15 Insert (Milling) T63H- KTNR-OO N10 Threading (HSK Tooling)
SPMT OOOOOOEN-NBOP  |M15 Insert (Milling) T63H- NOO-OO(O) N11 Toolholder (HSK Tooling)
SPMT OOOOOOEN-V M15 Insert (Milling) T63H- PCLN%.-DX12 N6 Toolholder (HSK Tooling)
SPMT  OOOOOCE-Z M15 Insert (Milling) T63H-  PCMNN-[112 NG Toolholder (HSK Tooling)
SP-RC D38, P11 Spare Parts (Shim) T63H- PDJN%.-DX15 N6 Toolholder (HSK Tooling)
SPUN OO00O00O B61, M11 Insert (Turning / Milling) T63H- PDNNN-[]15 N7 Toolholder (HSK Tooling)
SPW-6045 M46, P6 Spare Parts (Screw) T63H- PTGN%.-DX16 N7 Toolholder (HSK Tooling)
SPW-7050 M23, P6 Spare Parts (Screw) T63H- PWLNW%.-DX08 N8 Toolholder (HSK Tooling)
SRCP.  OOOOB-OO-AOO F63 Boring Bar (for Bearing Machining) T63H- S2020R-105T N5 Toolholder (HSK Tooling)
E28, E29, F51, T63H-  $2525-O0(0)F N5 Toolholder (HSK Tooling)
SS-4N ig& F55, N9, |Spare Parts (Shim Screw) T63H-  S25257.-O00 N4 Toolholder (HSK Tooling)
T63H- SVLB%.-DX16N N9 Toolholder (HSK Tooling)
- - - - —
SSKP%.  OOOOB-OO F60 Boring Bar / PreV|?us Description ~RIE SVVBNLJ16N 5 Toolholder (HSK Tooling)
STGC%h ~ OOOO[-O0 E27 Toolholder (Turning) -
STGPT. OOO0LRO0 = Toolholder (Turning) T63H- WTENN-[]16 N7 Toolholder (HSK Tooling)
- T63H- WWMNN-[]08 N8 Toolholder (HSK Tooling)
STLNR ~ OOOO[-OOFF E17 Toolholder (for Small Double-Sided Tools) -
- - — T100H-  COO-OO(0O) N11 Toolholder (HSK Tooling)
STUB%L.  OOOOB-OO F44 Boring Bar / Previous Description A
- - — T100H-  NOO-OO(O) N11 Toolholder (HSK Tooling)
STUBY. ~ OOOOB-OOE F44 Boring Bar / Previous Description -
STUB%. ~ OOOOB-OOW F45 Boring Bar / Previous Description T100H-  S2525-0C0F NS Tooholder (HSK Tooling)
ng _ il T100H-  S2525R-000T N5 Toolholder (HSK Tooling)
STUP%. ~ OOOOB-OO Fa44 Boring Bar / Previous Description -
- - — T100H-  S2525%.-O00 N4 Toolholder (HSK Tooling)
STUP%. ~ OOOOB-OOE Fa44 Boring Bar / Previous Description -
. - . TBGN OO0000O B92, C15, C23|Insert (Turning)
STUP.  OOOOB-OOEH F46 Boring Bar / Previous Description -
. - . TBGN OOO0000SOOOO00 |B92 Insert (Turning)
STUP.  OOOOB-OOW F45 Boring Bar / Previous Description e 0O0000TO0000 891, €15 Insert (Turning)
STUP. ~ OOOOB-OOWH F46 Boring Bar / Previous Description TBGT OO0000CE B63’ B65 nsert (Turning)
STUPY.  OOOOB-OOW-O/O  |F45 Boring Bar / Previous Description - - 9
- TBGT O0000O(O) M B63 Insert (Turning)
STWAL OO000[-15 F12, G66 Toolholder (for Twin Bar) -
- TBGT OOOOOOM-CF B63 Insert (Turning)
STWSR  OOOOL([])-15T F13, G67 Toolholder (for Twin Bar) -
- - — TBGT OOOOOOMP-CF B63 Insert (Turning)
STXB%. ~ OOOOOB-OOW F48 Boring Bar / Previous Description TBGT DOO000O) % 563 B65 Insert (Turning)
L s
STXP. ~ OOOOOB-OOW F48 Boring Bar / Previous Description T 000000 R 5, @ (Turning)
- . - - — , B65,
232680?36R OO000B-OOW :::: — zonng lBDarr: Prgwous Description TBGW OOOO00NE C19 Insert (Turning)
SV-60136TR M32’ P6 Spare Parts (Screw) TBMT OO0000O c19 Insert (Turning)
- d pare Parts (Screw) TBMT  OOOOOODP B63,B65  |Insert (Tumning)
sviB.  OOOO-O0 E28 Toolholder (Turning) :
SVBY.  OOOOL-OOF E42 Toolholder (Turning) TBMT QOO c19 Insert (Turning)
- TCET OOO00OO(O) F.-USF |B64 Insert (Turning)
SVB%.  OOOOL-OON E28 Toolholder (Turning) -
- TCET OO0000O(0) MFfL-USF |B64 Insert (Turning)
SVJBY.  OOOOLC-OOFF E28 Toolholder (Turning) TCON 000000 564 B92 Insert (Turning)
SvJB¥.  OOOOB-OOE F54 Boring Bar / Previous Description - - 9
. . = TCGN OO0O00O0O0TOOOOO |B92 Insert (Turning)
SVJCh.  OOOOB-OOE F54 Boring Bar / Previous Description TCGR OO0000NF e Insert (Turning)
-
SVJPY%.  OOOOB-OOE F54 Boring Bar / Previous Description = - 9
SVIP. OOOOL([)-OOFF E30 Toolholder (Turning) TeCT OO B64, 869 Insert (Turning)
, TCGT ~ OOOOOO(O) F¥-U | B63, B65 Insert (Turning)
SVLP%.  OOOOL-OOF E42 Toolholder (Turning) :
TCGT OOOOOOME-U B64 Insert (Turning)
SVLPR ~ OOOOL-OO-FOO |E15 Toolholder (Goose-neck holder) -
. TCGT OOO0O0OO(0) MF¥.-U |B63 Insert (Turning) T
SVLP%. ~ OOOOLIC])-OOFF  |E30, E42 Toolholder (Turning) oo 000000 e Insert (Turning)
L
SVNR O000-12 F17 Toolholder (for System Tip-Bar) TooT OO0000WA3 B4 Insort (Tuming)
. L=
2x:R32 OOOO[-12N ::;j — ';oolholier:orssr)]l.stem Tip-Bar) T 000000 B64, C19 Insert (Turning) s
i ey pare Parts (Shim) TCGW  OOOOOONE c19 Insert (Turning) =
SVN-32N F53, F55, N9, |Spare Parts (Shim) TCGW  OOOOOOSE C19 Insert (Turning)
P12 TCMT OO000O C19, C20 Insert (Turning) é
SVNSR ~ OOOO[-12-00 F17 Toolholder (for System Tip-Bar) TCMT OOO0OOOHQ B63, B65 Insert (Turning) 'g
SUNSR  OOOOL[-12-O0ON F16 Toolholder (for System Tip-Bar) TCMT OOOOOONE C19, C20 Insert (Turning) =
SVNSR  OOOO[-12-OOXN  |F21 Toolholder (for System Tip-Bar) TCMT OCOO0OOSE C20 Insert (Turning)
SVPBA.  OOOO()-0O0 E29, E42 Toolholder (Turning) TEEN  OOOOPTFR C27,M20 _|insert (Milling)
SVPBY.  OOOOL-OON E29 Toolholder (Turning) TEEN OOOOPTFR-NE C27, M20 Insert (Milling)
SVPPY.  OOOOL-00 E31, E42 Toolholder (Turning) TEEN OOOOPTTR M12 Insert (Milling)
SVPPR  OOOOLN[])-OOFF  |E31 Toolholder (Turning) TEKN OOOOPTFR €27, M12, M20 | Insert (Milling)
SVQB.  OOOOB-OOE F54 Boring Bar / Previous Description TEKN OOOOPTFR-NE C27, M20 Insert (Milling)
svQch  OOOOB-OOE F54 Boring Bar / Previous Description TEKN OOOOPTTR M12 Insert (Milling)
SVUB%..  OOOOB-OOE F55 Boring Bar / Previous Description TEKR OOOOPTER-S M12 Insert (Milling)
SVUC  OOOOB-OOE F55 Boring Bar / Previous Description TEMR OOOOPTER-H M12 Insert (Milling)
SVVBN  OOOO ((])-OO E29, E42 Toolholder (Turning) TEMT OO00000O-AQ M15 Insert (Milling)
SVVBN  OOOOL-OON E29 Toolholder (Turning) TG OOROOO G18, G56 Insert (Grooving)
SwuB®.  OOOOB-OO F59 Boring Bar / Previous Description TGF OOMOO0O C24, G17 Insert (Grooving)
SWUB%  OOOOB-OOE F59 Boring Bar / Previous Description TGF OO OOO-000 C24, G17 Insert (Grooving)

T15



Description Index

/

O : Figure, []: Alphabet

T16

Description Page Category Description Page Category
TGF OO%SOO0O-s G17 Insert (Grooving) TNMG OOO00OOHU B32 Insert (Turning)
TGF OOSOOO-SRG G17 Insert (Grooving) TNMG O0000OMQ B32 Insert (Turning)
TH-3L M126, M127 |Spare Parts (Wrench) TNMG OO0000OMS B32 Insert (Turning)
TH-4 M28, M35, M36, | Spare Parts TNMG OO000OOMU B32 Insert (Turning)
M43, M45, P18 |(Hexagon Wrench / T-sharp type) TNMG OOOOOOPH B31 Insert (Turning)
THexts po. " spare Pars (Screw) TME 000000 et it aming
nsert (Turning
TKN OLO) H21 Insert (Cut-Off) TNMG  OO0O000%-C B34,B35 |Insert (Tuming)

TKN O(.0)-P H21 Insert (Cut-Off) -
TNMG OOOOOO-ST B32 Insert (Turning)

TK. 00) H21 Insert (Cut-Off) _
TNMG OO0O0OOOTK B32 Insert (Turning)
;EZL 8(03)5 =57 22; - :"Se” (gm'oﬁ) i TNMG  OOOOOOXP B31,B35 |Insert (Turning)
E 2 c2E e T nsert movfng ut-Off) INMG  OOOO0OXP-T B31,B35 |Insert (Turning)
TKF OOROOO-NB (0.0) Ho  [Insert(Grooving / Cut-Off) TNMG 000000XQ B31, B35 Insert (Turning)
TKF OO%.OOO-NB-OODR |H8, H7 Insert (Cut-Off) TNMG  OO000O0XS B31,B35 _|Insert (Turning)
TKF OOMOO0O-8 H6, H7 Insert (Cut-Of'f) TNMG 000000Zs B33, B35 Insert (Turning)
TKF OO#.O00-8-OODR_|H6, H7 Insert (Cut-Off) TNMM_ OOOO0OM c17 Insert (Turning)
TKF OO%.000-T H6, H7 Insert (Cut-Off) TNMM OOOOOOM-NE c17 Insert (Turning)
TKF OO0 OOO-T-OODR  |H6, H7 Insert (Cut-Off) TNMM OOOOOOM-SE C17 Insert (Turning)
TKFB_ OOLOOOOOMR B81 Insert (Back turning) TNMM_ OOOO0OPX B31 Insert (Turning)
TKFB OOROOOOOM B81 Insert (Back turning) TNMN COO000O B34, C9 Insert (Turning)
TKFS  OO%O00-S H11 Insert (Cut-Off) TNMN__ OO0000SO0000 €9 Insert (Turning)
TKFT _ 12%00000(0) J18 Insert (Threading) TNMP_ OOOO0OTK B30,B35 _|Insert (Turning)

! 116, J17, N10, - TNN OOEROO(.ONPT J10 Insert (Threading / Previous description)
TN-32 P12 Spare Parts (Shim) TNN OOEROOPT J10 Insert (Threading / Previous description)
TN-43 ;‘:g, J17, N10, Spare Parts (Shim) IEE 885:;LOOPT-TS J10 Insert (Thread?ng/PrevTous descrfpt?on)

L OOUN J8 Insert (Threading / Previous description)
TNEG OOOO0OO-SSF B34, B35 Insert (Turning) TNN OOEROOW Js Insert (Threading / Previous description)
TNGA ~ O0O0O00O B33, B9O, C7_|Insert (Turning) TNN OOELOOW-TS J8 Insert (Threading / Previous description)
TNGA OOOOOOME c7 Insert (Turning) / Previous Description TNN OOEROOOM J6 Insert (Threading / Previous description)
TNGA OOOOOOME-T c7 Insert (Turning) / Previous Description TNN OOEROOOMO02 J6 Insert (Threading / Previous description)
TNGA OOOOO0SE c7 Insert (Turning) / Previous Description TNN OOEROOOM-TS J6 Insert (Threading / Previous description)
TNGA OOOOO0SE-T c7 Insert (Turning) / Previous Description TNN OOEROOOTR J14 Insert (Threading / Previous description)
TNGA ~ O00000sOO000 |B99, €7 Insert (Turning) TNN OOEROOOO J12, J14 Insert (Threading | Previous description)
TNGA OO00000SOOOOOME | €7 Insert (Turning) TNN OOEROOOO-TS J12 Insert (Threading / Previous description)
TNGA OO0000SOO0OOOMET |C7 Insert (Turning) TNN OOIFOO(.O)NPT J1 Insert (Threading / Previous description)
TNGA ~ OOOO0O0SOOOOCSE |€7 Insert (Turning) TNN OOFLOOPT 1 Insert (Threading | Previous description)
TNGA O00000SOO000SET|C7 Insert (Turning) TNN OOIOOPT-TS J11 Insert (Threading / Previous description)
TNGA OO0O0000-TOO B90 Insert (Turning) / Previous Description TNN OOMOOUN 19 Insert (Threading / Previous description)
TNGA OO0000O0TOOOC0O |B90, €7 Insert (Turning) TNN OO OOW J9 Insert (Threading / Previous description)
TNGA OO0000OTOOOOOME €7 Insert (Turning) TNN OOIMOOW-TS J9 Insert (Threading / Previous description)
TNGA OO000OTOOOOOSE |€7 Insert (Turning) TNN OOIMOOOM J7 Insert (Threading / Previous description)
TNGG OOOOOOAH B33 Insert (Turning) TNN OOIOOOM-TS J7 Insert (Threading / Previous description)
TNGG OO000OODP B30, B35 Insert (Turning) TNN OOIMOOOTR J15 Insert (Threading / Previous description)
TNGG OOOOOOFP-TK B34, B44 Insert (Turning) TNN OOIOOOO(O) J13, J15 Insert (Threading / Previous description)
TNGG OOOOO0TK B32 Insert (Turning) TNN OOIMOOOOO)-TS  |J13 Insert (Threading / Previous description)
TNGG OOOOOOM B34, B35 Insert (Turning) TNW-32 J16, N10, P12 | Spare Parts (Shim)
TNGG OOO0O0OOM-25R B34, B35 Insert (Turning) TPET 00000O(0) FAL-USF | B68 Insert (Turning)
TNGG OOO0OOOM-A3 B33 Insert (Turning) TPET OO0O00O0O(0) MF.-USF |B68 Insert (Turning)
TNGG OOOOOOM.-BIC/D B34, B35 Insert (Turning) TPET OOOOOO(O) M?.-FSF |B68 Insert (Turning)
TNGG OOO0OOOM-S B34, B35 Insert (Turning) TPET 000000(0) ¥-FSF |B68 Insert (Turning)
TNGG OOOOOO-Y B35 Insert (Turning) B68. B69, C12
TNGM 0O00000BBO c7 Insert (Turning) / Previous Description TPGB OO000OO) czoj st, ’|Insert (Turning / Threading)
TNGM 000000sO0000BBO|C7 Insert (Turning) TPGB OOOOOOME Cc12 Insert (Turning) / Previous Description
TNGN OO0000O B34, B0, B91 | Insert (Turning) / Previous Description TPGB OOOOOOME-T c12 Insert (Turning) / Previous Description
TNGN OO000O00SOOOOO0 |B90, B91 Insert (Turning) TPGB OO0O0OOONE Cc20 Insert (Turning)
TNGN OO0O00O-TOO B90 Insert (Turning) / Previous Description TPGB O0000OOSE C12, C20 Insert (Turning)
TNGN OOO00O0OTOOOOO |B90, B91 Insert (Turning) TPGB OOOOOOSE-T c12 Insert (Turning) / Previous Description
TNGU OOOOOOME-U B44 Insert (Turning) TPGB OO00000SOOOOOMET [€C12 Insert (Turning)
TNGU OO000OO(O) MF.-F |B44 Insert (Turning) TPGB 000000SOOOOOSET [Cc12 Insert (Turning)
TNGU OO00O0O(O) MFY-U |B44 Insert (Turning) TPGB OOO0OOOTOOOOO |C12 Insert (Turning)
TNMA 000000 B33, B35 Insert (Turning) TPGB 000000TOOOOOME |€C12 Insert (Turning)
TNMG ~ OO0000 B31, B35 Insert (Turning) TPGB 000000TOOOOOSE |€C12 Insert (Turning)
TNMG OOOOOOAH B33 Insert (Turning) TPGH OOOOOOM B67 Insert (Turning)
TNMG 000000C B33, B35 Insert (Turning) TPGH OOOOOOMY-H B67 Insert (Turning)
TNMG 0O00000cQ B30, B35 Insert (Turning) TPGH OOOOOOM B67, B69 Insert (Turning)
TNMG ~ OO0000CS B30, B35 Insert (Turning) TPGH O0000OM.-H B67, B69 Insert (Turning)
TNMG OOO0O0OODP B30, B35 Insert (Turning) B70, B71, B92,
TNMG O00000GC B33, B35 Insert (Turning) TPGN OOO000O C15, C23, M12,|Insert (Turning / Milling)
TNMG O00000OGP B30, B35 Insert (Turning) M20
TNMG 000000GS B30, B35 Insert (Turning) TPGN OOOOOOME c15 Insert (Turning) / Previous Description
TNMG 000000GT B31, B35 Insert (Turning) TPGN OOOOOONE C23, M20 Insert (Turning / Milling)
TNMG OO00OO000OGU B32 Insert (Turning) TPGN OOOOOOSE C15, C23 Insert (Turning)
TNMG OOOOOOHK B30 Insert (Turning) TPGN OOOOOOSE-T c15 Insert (Turning) / Previous Description
TNMG OOO0OCOHQ B30, B35 Insert (Turning) TPGN OO0000sSOOOO0 |B92 Insert (Turning)
TNMG OOOOOOHS B30, B35 Insert (Turning) TPGN 000000sOOOOOSET|C15 Insert (Turning)
TNMG OOOOOOHT B31, B35 Insert (Turning) TPGN OO0O0OOTOOOOO |B92, C15, M20| Insert (Turning / Milling)




O : Figure, []: Alphabet

Description Page Category Description Page Category
TPGN OO000OOTOOOOOME |C15 Insert (Turning) VCGT O00000OH-A3 B73 Insert (Turning)
TPGN O000OOTOOOOOSE €15 Insert (Turning) VCGW OOOOOOME c14 Insert (Turning) / Previous Description
TPGR OO0OO0OOY.-ABIC B70, B71 Insert (Turning) veew  OOOOOOME-T Cc14 Insert (Turning) / Previous Description
TPGR OOOOOOY-F B70 Insert (Turning) VCGW O0O0000S2E c14 Insert (Turning) / Previous Description
TPGT OOOOOOCF B66, B69 Insert (Turning) VCGW OOO0O0OOSE c14 Insert (Turning) / Previous Description
TPGT OOOOOOM-CF B66 Insert (Turning) VCGW OOOOOOSE-T Cc14 Insert (Turning) / Previous Description
TPGT OOOOOOMP-CF B66 Insert (Turning) VCGW  O0O0000SOOOOOMET|C14 Insert (Turning)
TPGW OOOOOOME C13 Insert (Turning) / Previous Description VCGW  OO0000OSOOOOOSET |C14 Insert (Turning)
TPGW OOOOOOME-T Cc13 Insert (Turning) / Previous Description|  [VCGW  OOOOOOTOOOOOME |C14 Insert (Turning)
TPGW OOO0OOOSE C13 Insert (Turning) / Previous Description VCGW  OO000O0TOOOOOSE|C14 Insert (Turning)
TPGW OOOOOOSE-T C13 Insert (Turning) / Previous Description VCMT 000000 Cc22 Insert (Turning)
TPGW OO0O000O0SOOOOOMET |€C13 Insert (Turning) VCMT OOOOOOHQ B73, B74 Insert (Turning)
TPGW OO00000SOOOOOSET |C13 Insert (Turning) VCMT OOOOOONE c22 Insert (Turning)
TPGW OO00OOTOOOOOME |C13 Insert (Turning) VCMT OOOOOOVF B73, B74 Insert (Turning)
TPGW  O0000O0TOOOOOSE |C13 Insert (Turning) VNBR O000-00(0) F15 System Tip-bar (Boring)
TPKN OOOOPDFR M12 Insert (Milling) VNBR O000-00(ONB C26, F15 System Tip-bar (Boring)
TPKN OOOOPDTR M12 Insert (Milling) VNBR O0000-00(0)s F14 System Tip-bar (Boring)
TPKR OOOOPDER-S M12 Insert (Milling) VNBTR  OOOO-O0(0) F15 System Tip-bar (Boring)
TPMH 000000 c21 Insert (Turning) VNBXR ~ OOOO0-00(0)S F20 System Tip-bar (Boring)
TPMH OOOOOONE c21 Insert (Turning) VNFGR ~ OO00O-00 G64 System Tip-bar (Grooving)
TPMH OOOOOOM-NE c21 Insert (Turning) VNFGR  OOOO-OONB C26, G64 System Tip-bar (Grooving)
TPMH OOOOOOSE c21 Insert (Turning) VNGR 0000-00 G43 System Tip-bar (Grooving)
TPMN 000000 B70, B71, M12 |Insert (Turning / Milling) VNGR O000-OONB C26, G43 System Tip-bar (Grooving)
TPMR OOOOPDER-H M12 Insert (Milling) VNGA 000000 B36, B91, C8 |Insert (Turning)
TPMR 000000 B70, B71 Insert (Turning) VNGA OOOOOOME cs8 Insert (Turning) / Previous Description
TPMR OOO0OOODP B70, B71 Insert (Turning) VNGA OOOOOOME-T c8 Insert (Turning) / Previous Description
TPMR 0000006 B70, B71 Insert (Turning) VNGA OOOO0OOSE c8 Insert (Turning) / Previous Description
TPMR OOO0OOOGP B70, B71 Insert (Turning) VNGA OOOOOOSE-T c8 Insert (Turning) / Previous Description
TPMR OOO0OOHQ B70, B71 Insert (Turning) VNGA 000000SOO00O0  |B91, €8 Insert (Turning)
TPMT OO00000OGP B66, B69 Insert (Turning) VNGA O00000SOOO0OOME |C8 Insert (Turning)
TPMT OO0000O0OHQ B66, B69 Insert (Turning) VNGA 0O00000SOOOOOMET |C8 Insert (Turning)
TPMT OOO0OOXP B66, B69 Insert (Turning) VNGA O00000SOOOOOSE |C8 Insert (Turning)
TPMT 0O00000XQ B66, B69 Insert (Turning) VNGA O00000SOOOOOSET |C8 Insert (Turning)
TS-3S D17, P7 Spare Parts (Lock Pin) VNGA 0O00000TOOOOO  |B91,C8 Insert (Turning)
T 43E.OOOM J22 Insert (Threading) VNGA OOO0OOOTOOOOOME |C8 Insert (Turning)
T OOROOOO J22,J23 Insert (Threading) VNGA O0000OTOOOOOSE|C8 Insert (Turning)
TT-15 M23, P18 Spare Parts (Torx Wrench / T-sharp type) VNGG 0O00000OM B36, B37 Insert (Turning)
TT-15L M115, M117 | Spare Parts (Torx Wrench / T-sharp type) VNMA 000000 B91 Insert (Turning) / Previous Description
TT-25 M134, P18 | Spare Parts (Torx Wrench / T-sharp type) VNMA 0O00000sOO000 B Insert (Turning)
TT-25L M41, M73, M76, Spare Parts (Torx Wrench / T-sharp type) VMG OO0000 B36, B37 Insert (Turning)

M77, P18 VNMG O000OODP B36 Insert (Turning)
TT-30 M134, P18 Spare Parts (Torx Wrench / T-sharp type) VNMG 000000OGP B36, B37 Insert (Turning)
TTC-20 M28, M32, P18 |Spare Parts (Torx Wrench / T-sharp type) VNMG O00000OGU B36 Insert (Turning)
TTC-25 M30, M44, P18 | Spare Parts (Torx Wrench / T-sharp type) VNMG O0000O0OHQ B36, B37 Insert (Turning)
TTX 32ROOOO(0) J21 Insert (Threading) VNMG 000000OMQ B36 Insert (Turning)
TTX 32ROCOOO)s J21 Insert (Threading) VNMG  OOO0O0OMS B36 Insert (Turning)
TWBR OO000O-000 F12 Twin Bar (Threading) VNMG 000000OMU B36 Insert (Turning)
TWBTR  OOO00-000 F13 Twin Bar (Threading) VNMG  OOOOOOTN-V B36 Insert (Turning)
TWFGL OO0 G66 Twin Bar (Grooving) VNMG  OOOOOOVF B36, B37 Insert (Turning)
TWFGTR OOO G67 Twin Bar (Grooving) VNMG 000000OXP B36, B37 Insert (Turning)
v VNMM  OO000OM c17 Insert (Turning)

VNMM OO0OOOOM-NE C17 Insert (Turning)

VBET O0000O(O) MF-FSF  |B72 Insert (Turning) VNMM 00000OOM-SE c17 Insert (Turning)
VBET O0000O(0) *-FSF B72 Insert (Turning) VNTR 000-00 J27 System Tip-bar (Threading)
VBGT OOOOOOFN-Z B72 Insert (Turning) VPET O0000O(0) F¥-USF  |B76 Insert (Turning) T
VBGT O0000O(0) MA-F B72 Insert (Turning) VPET O0000O(O) MA-FSF  |B76 Insert (Turning)
VBGT  OO000OO)M%-Y  |B73 Insert (Turning) VPET 000000O(0) MFY.-USF |B76 Insert (Turning)
VBGT OO0000O(0) h-F B72, B74 Insert (Turning) VPET 000000(0) %-FSF B76 Insert (Turning) P
VBGT  OOO0O000(O) -y B73, B74 Insert (Turning) VPGT  OOOOOOCF B75, B76 Insert (Turning) Iy I
VBGW — OOOOOOME Cc14 Insert (Turning) / Previous Description|  [vpGT 000000CK B75 Insert (Turning)
VBGW — OOOOOOME-T C14 Insert (Turning) / Previous Description|  [vpGT O000O00OF#-U B76 Insert (Turning) v
VBGW  OOOO0OOSE C14 Insert (Turning) / Previous Description|  [vpGT O0O00O0OOM-CE B75 Insert (Turning) g
VBGW  OOOOOOSE-T C14 Insert (Tumning) / Previous Description|  [vpGT 00000O0OM-CK B75 Insert (Turning) £
VBGW  OOOO00SOOO0OMET |C14 Insert (Turning) VPGT  OOOOOOMF-GF B75 Insert (Turning)
VBGW 000000SOOOOOSET |C14 Insert (Turning) VPGT 0O000OOOMFP-GF B75 Insert (Turning)
VBGW OO0000OTOOOOOME |C14 Insert (Turning) VPGT OO0OOOMP-CF B75 Insert (Turning)
VBGW OO000OOTOOOOOSE |C14 Insert (Turning) VPGT 0O000OOOMP-CK B75 Insert (Turning)
VBMT 000000 C22 Insert (Turning)
VBMT 0O00000GP B72, B74 Insert (Turning) W
VBMT __ OO0000HA B72,B74 |Insert (Turning) W-6 G20, G57, P18 [Spare Parts (Washer)
VBMT __ OOOOOONE c22 Insert (Turning) W-8 G19,P18  |Spare Parts (Washer)
VBMT OO0O0O0OSE C22 Insert (Turning) W6-14 P18 Spare Parts (Washer)
VBMT O0O00OOOVF B72, B74 Insert (Turning) W6X17 M32, P6 Spare Parts (Screw)
VCGT 000000 B73 Insert (Turning) W6X18 M126, M127, P6 | Spare Parts (Wedge Lock Screw),
VeeT  OOOOOOAH B73 Insert (Turning) W6X20 M126, M127, P6 | Spare Parts (Wedge Lock Screw)
VCGT OOOOOOFN-Z B73 Insert (Turning) W8X16 M44, P6 Spare Parts (Screw)

T17



Description Index

/

T18

Description Page Category Description Page Category
W8X18 M45, P6 Spare Parts (Screw) WP5X11 F72, P7 Spare Parts (Shim Pin)
W8Xx21 M28, P6 Spare Parts (Wedge Lock Screw) WP5X15 D20, N8, P7 |Spare Parts (Shim Pin)
WB-5 F79, P18 Spare Parts (Washer) WPGT OOOOOOMY-Y B79 Insert (Turning)
WB-6 F79, P18 Spare Parts (Washer) WPGT OOO0OOOM-Y B79 Insert (Turning)
WB-8 F79, P18 Spare Parts (Washer) WPGW (00/000/0) B79 Insert (Turning)
WBGT OOOOOOMY.-CF B77 Insert (Turning) WPMT OOO000O Cc22 Insert (Turning)
WBGT OOOOOOMPY.-CF B77 Insert (Turning) WPMT OO0O00OOGP B79 Insert (Turning)
WBGT OO000OO©)MY-F  |B77 Insert (Turning) WPMT OOO0O00OOHQ B79 Insert (Turning)
WBGT OO000O) ¥-F B77, B78 Insert (Turning) WPMT OOOOOONE Cc22 Insert (Turning)
wBGW ~ OOOOOO% B77 Insert (Turning) WSP-1 D15, N7, P18 |Spare Parts (Spacer)
wBGW  OOOOOO%Y.-SE Cc15 Insert (Turning) / Previous Description WTENN  OOOO[]-OON D15 Toolholder (Turning)
WBGW  OOOOOO%-SE-T c15 Insert (Turning) / Previous Description WTIN. OOOOL-OON D15 Toolholder (Turning)
WBGW 000000800000 Y-SET|C15 Insert (Turning) WTKNY%. ~ OOOOL-OON D15 Toolholder (Turning)
WBGW  O0O0000TOO00OY-SE |C15 Insert (Turning) WTN-33 D15, N7, P12 |Spare Parts (Shim)
WBMT OO00000L C22 Insert (Turning) WTN-33-20 D15, P12 Spare Parts (Shim)
WBMT OOOOOOL-NE Cc22 Insert (Turning) WWLN%.  OOOO[-O0 D20 Toolholder (Turning)
WBMT OOO0OOO-DP B77, B78 Insert (Turning) WWLN%  OOOOB-OOE F72 Boring Bar / Previous Description
WwcC- OO M126, M127 |Spare Parts (Wedge) WWN-42 D20, N8, P12 |Spare Parts (Shim)
WCGT OOO0OOOM-F B77 Insert (Turning) WWP-42 F72, P12 Spare Parts (Shim)
weMT  OO0000 K57 Insert (Drilling) WWP-42-16 F72, P12 Spare Parts (Shim)
WCS-1N D15, N7, P14 |Spare Parts (Clamp Set) Y
WCS-8 PA0h (7L e Spare Parts (Clamp Set) -

P14 YPGT OOOOOOFY-U B80 Insert (Turning)

K7, K8, K9, K12,/ Spare Parts B i
WDRCO(O) K13, K14, K15 |(Wrench / for "MagicDrill DRC") _— QOO000NT — UL
WN-1 3;5;:?:0, N7, Spare Parts (Shim Nut) Z

v - , — ZCMT 000000 K39 Insert (Drilling)

WNGA OO00O00O B91 Insert (Turn!ng)/Prev!ous Descrfptfon 2CMT 00000SP K39 Insert (Drilling)
WNGA OOOOOOME c8 Insert (Turn!ng)/ Prev!ous Descrfpt!on ZOMT 000000SU K39 Insert (Drilling)
WNGA OOOOOOME-T C8 Insert (Turn!ng)/Prev?ous Descr!pt?on ZXMT OOOO00GM K24 Insert (Drilling)
WNGA  OOOOOOSE C8 Insert (Turnfng}/ Prev!ous Descrfpt{on BT OO0000GME o Insert (Drilling)
WNGA  OOOOOOSE-T C8 Insert (Tumlng.) | Previous Description ZXMT OO0000GM K24 Insert (Driling)
WNGA  O00000sO0000 |BIM1 Insert (Turn!ng) BT O00000GH o Insert (Driling)
WNGA OO00000SOOOOOME |C8 Insert (Turn!ng) XMIT COOOOOGHE K24 Insert (Drilling)
WNoA — GOO000000008E [os neor (Teting ZOT_COUUO0SE IS insert (Drilng)
WNGA  OO0000SOOOOOSET|C8 Insert (Turning) 2XMT COO000SME K24 Insert (Driling)
WNGA  OO0O00OTOOOOO |BAM1 Insert (Turning)
WNGA  OOO0OOOTOOOOOME|C8 Insert (Turning)
WNGG  OOOOOOAH B40 Insert (Turning)
WNGG  OOOOOOTK B40 Insert (Turning)
WNGG  OOOOOOY B40, B41 Insert (Turning)
WNGG  OOOOOO%-S B40, B41 Insert (Turning)
WNMA  OO0000 B40, B41 Insert (Turning)
WNMG ~ OOOOOO B39, B41 Insert (Turning)
WNMG ~ OOOO0OOC B40, B41 Insert (Turning)
WNMG ~ OOOO0OOCJ B38 Insert (Turning)
WNMG  OOO0000CQ B38, B41 Insert (Turning)
WNMG ~ OOOO0OOCS B38, B41 Insert (Turning)
WNMG ~ OOOOOOGC B40, B41 Insert (Turning)
WNMG ~ OOOOOOGP B38, B41 Insert (Turning)
WNMG ~ OOOO0OOGS B38, B41 Insert (Turning)
WNMG ~ OOOOOOGT B39, B41 Insert (Turning)
WNMG ~ OOOOOOGU B39 Insert (Turning)
WNMG ~ OOOOOOHQ B38, B41 Insert (Turning)
WNMG ~ OOOOOOHS B39, B41 Insert (Turning)
WNMG ~ OOOOOOHT B39, B41 Insert (Turning)
WNMG ~ OOOOOOHU B39 Insert (Turning)
WNMG ~ OOO00OOMQ B39 Insert (Turning)
WNMG ~ OOOOOOMS B40 Insert (Turning)
WNMG ~ OOOOOOMU B40 Insert (Turning)
WNMG ~ OOOOOOPS B38 Insert (Turning)
WNMG ~ OOOOOOPT B39 Insert (Turning)
WNMG ~ OOOOOOTK B40 Insert (Turning)
WNMG ~ OOOOOOWP B38, B41 Insert (Turning)
WNMG ~ OOO0000OWQ B38, B41 Insert (Turning)
WNMG ~ OOOOOOXP B39, B41 Insert (Turning)
WNMG ~ OOOO00OXQ B39, B41 Insert (Turning)
WNMG ~ OOOOOOXS B39, B41 Insert (Turning)
WNMG ~ OOO000ZS B40, B41 Insert (Turning)
WNMM ~ OOOOOOM c17 Insert (Turning)
WNMM — OOOOOOM-NE c17 Insert (Turning)
WNMM OOOOOOM-SE c17 Insert (Turning)
WNMP — OOOO0O0OTK B38, B41 Insert (Turning)
WOFO07R M28 Spare Parts (Wedge)
WP-1S D15, N7, P7  |Spare Parts (Shim Pin)




	T1.indd
	T2-19.indd


<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Sheetfed Coated v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.6
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams true
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts false
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Remove
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile (None)
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages false
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages false
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /DEU <>
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [595.276 841.890]
>> setpagedevice



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Sheetfed Coated v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.6
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams true
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts false
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Remove
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile (None)
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages false
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages false
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /DEU <>
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [595.276 841.890]
>> setpagedevice




